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Balaklava

Sunday 1st March 2015
Racel Sym Day/ Sabois Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate 1050m 12:40 pm
Race2  Snowtown Cup / Sabois Fillies & Mares Maiden Plate 1200m 01:15 pm
Race 3 My Butcher / Sabois Maiden Plate 1050m 01:50 pm
Race4 Copper Coast Cup Maiden Plate 1400m 02:25 pm
Race5 Yorketown Cup Class 1 Hep 1200m 03:00 pm
Race 6  Port Broughton Cup Rating 0-68 Hcp 1050m 03:38 pm
Race 7  Coopers Clear Adelaide Plains Cup (Rating 0-68) 1600m 04:18 pm

Race 8 Maitland Cup Rating 0-68 Hcp (Heat 1 of Provincial Super Series) 1400m  04:58 pm
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SA: 12:40 pm

Race 1 Sym Day / Sabois Two-Year-0ld Maiden Plate 1050m

Prize $10,000. 1st $6,700. 2nd $1,800. 3rd $900. 4th $600.
Rail: True

Straight: 450m.
Circumference: 2000m.
For: Two-Years-Old. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Gran Sabana
2. Jest for the Road
3. Spirited Match

5. Myora
6. Parting Shot

Jockey

Todd Pannell
Maija Vance
Clare Lindop

Dom Tourneur
Ashley Doyle (a3)

Trainer Last 10
Lloyd Kennewell

Jon O'Connor 5

Ken Sweeney 3
Phillip Stokes 6

Gary Searle s6

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:10 pm

Career Prize W%
0:0-0-0 50 0%
1:0-0-0 $850 0%
1:0-0-1 $3,200 0%
1:0-0-0 $430 0%
1:0-0-0 0 0%

QLD: 12:10 pm
NT: 11:40 am
WA: 10:10 am

P%
0%
0%
100%

Bar Wgt
3 575
4 575
6 575
SCRATCHED
5 555

1 555
SCRATCHED

0%
0%

!5 2. Jest for the Road
!5 6. Parting Shot

Rail position: True

sportshet

<com.au

l 5 1. Gran Sabana
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!! 3. Spirited Match
l 5 5. Myora
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: GRAN SABANA

:WA*J 2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam El Pauji

Breeder D B & a M Shadboult

Owners Ridgeport Synd (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40of 5 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 2Y-TRL Good  J Holder

o

F

I3 JEST FOR THE ROAD

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Show Bling

Breeder Mr P Katelanis

Owners G Maniscalco, C R Swan, A S Kittel, P Katelanis, J B O'connor & Ms K L

Harrison

Colours Light Blue, Light Blue And Navy Blue Checked Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1000m 2y Hcp Good S Westover
20f4  GAWL Mon 29Sep14 1000m 2Y TRL Good T Pannell

_  [FJ SPIRITED MATCH

& 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Dane Set And Match
Breeder Mr K Ible

Owners KM Sweeney, C Varvaris, | Liddle, Mrs C L Liddle, J Flanagan, C P J Kay, R
A Buckley, Mrs S Buckley, W R Hann, Mrs G L Hann, S Hann, J W Gumley & Mrs R D
Gumley, Finniss Equine Retreat (Mgr: Mrs J A Francis), Double Blue Crown (Mgr: G J Jockey 1:0-0-1

Andrew) & Connex Racing (Mgr: Mrs L M Strachan)

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armband, Yellow Cap
Track
Good

Race Details
30f7 Morp Sat7Febl5

Jockey

1000m 2y Hep C Lindop

_ B vvora

m 2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Violet Haze
Breeder Mrs M Birnie
Owners Mrs M A Birnie, G J Sanders, Ms R Henderson, J Birnie, Miss K Birnie & T

Birnie

Colours Blue, Red Lightning Bolt, Yellow And Red Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of8 Morp Sat24Janl5 1000m 2y-sw Good M E Finnegan

_ [ PARTING SHOT

' 2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Bartizan
Breeder Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners J Martin, G D Searle, S J Vandermyle & I C Gore

Colours Green, Black Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of6  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 2Y-TRL Good A Doyle
40of 7 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 2Y-TRL Good A Doyle
6of 7 Morp Sat40ctl4  1000m 2y-sw Good M Neilson
1of4  GAWL Mon 29Sep14 1000m 2Y TRL Good B Claridge
1of3  MORP Fri19Sepl4  800m 2Y-TRL Good B Claridge

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 3
Jockey Todd Pannell 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Invincible Jules n/a 4.60L 0:48.21
Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 4
Jockey Maija Vance 57.5kg Prizemoney $850
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $5 Don't Doubt Mamma 56kg 2.00L 0:59.29 1 1
n/a Parting Shot n/a 1.00L 1:01.83
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 6
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $8 Don't Doubt Mamma 56kg 1.20L 0:59.29 6 7
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 5
Jockey Dom Tourneur 55.5kg Prizemoney $430
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6  $26 Certain Ellie 54.5kg 4.10L 0:59. 7 7
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 1
Jockey Ashley Doyle 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Parting Shot n/a 4.10L 1:00.83
n/a Caro Kann n/a 2.20L 0:48.13
545 1 $4 Atalanta Miss 54.5kg 4.10L 1:00.49 1 2
n/a Parting Shot n/a 1.00L 1:01.83
n/a Parting Shot n/a 2.20L 0:50.54
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Race 2 Snowtown Cup / Sabois Fillies & Mares Maiden Plate 1200m SA: 01:15 pm
Prize $10,000. 1st $6,700. 2nd $1,800. 3rd $900. 4th $600. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:45 pm
Rail: True QLD: 12:45 pm
Straight: 450m. NT: 12:15 pm

WA: 10:45 am

Circumference: 2000m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. Fillies and Mares. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Butterfly Tattoo Ronnie Stewart John Hickmott 88 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 575
2. Cherry Chatter Ms Jamie Kah John MacMillan s56s4 3:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 7 575
3. Cooma Miss Ms Sigrid Carr Jim Smith 50 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 575
4. Monica's Machine Troy Baker Geoff Oakes 8459533433 10:0-0-4 $5250 0% 40% 8 575
5. Star Pedrille Justin Potter David Halliday 75076559 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1575
6. Vasojevka Tamara Zanker Tim Snelling 6455970 6:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 9 575

SCRATCHED
8. Heidi Star Simon Price Richard Jolly s30 2:0-0-1 $1,000 0% 50% 2 565
9. Mighty Maher Clare Lindop Gary Searle s8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 565
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“.‘-6. Vasojevka 9 ﬁ

‘“'-4. Monica's Machine 8 ‘3’

,“.‘HZ. Cherry Chatter 7 f_."‘?ﬁ

“-3. Cooma Miss 5 éé'ﬁ

‘“.‘-1. Butterfly Tattoo 4 ‘:‘{

‘“..9. Mighty Maher 3 sﬁ‘?-

W5 eidi star 2

‘“‘-.5. Star Pedrille 1 &
Rail position: True Race Direction <
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A . Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 4
T 1 BUTTERFLY TATTOO Jockey Ronnie Stewart 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
* ' 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Fly My Butterfly
Breeder Mr H D Woodhouse Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners H D Woodhouse, Mrs N J Woodhouse & Ms L J Woodhouse

Colours Yellow, Brown Star, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 Murr Wed 11Febl5 900m Mdn-sw Good R Stewart 56 8 $101 Wilander Princess 55kg 10.30L 0:51.24 6
80of 11 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1000m Mdn-sw Good M Vance 50 3 $9 Abbalanche 56kg 7.80L 0:58.94 4 5
40of 7 SBYN Fril6Janl5  1000m MDN-TRL Soft M Vance n/a Jackthegiantslayer n/a 1.80L 1:04.15
e n CHERRY CHATTER Trainer John MacMillan Barrier 7
o Jockey Ms Jamie Kah 57.5kg Prizemoney $600
8 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mugharreb Dam Mustang Melanie
Breeder Mr R Kervers Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners R P Kervers and Ms L Karpowicz . ) . . .
Colours Gold, Purple Sunrise Logo, Aqua Collar And Sleeves, Gold Cap, Aqua PeakFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6 Stra Wed 10Sepl4 1600m Mdn-sw Soft T Pannell 5 1 $8 Looking Through 56kg 3.10L 1:43.08 1 1
60f 10 Gawl Wed 20Augl4 1111m 4up Mdn-sw ~ Good D Tourneur 50 3 $12 Shavano's Image 56kg 4.60L 1:08.25 6 6
40f8 Murr Thu2Janl4  1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good T Pannell 55.5 7 $12 Master Black 57.5kg 6.10L 0:58.39 g8 8
- H Trainer Jim Smith Barrier 5
— COOMA MISS Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Ner#, 4 year old ch femal i
P, £ 4yearold chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
o M= Sire Enemy of Average Dam Sarygamysh
Breeder Mr M llitch Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners W J Henson, T Sampson, S P Horsman, D Symmons, B T Crouch, D Fey, S

J Berry, J C Harris, L J Harris & J B Smith Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold And Black Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1100m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good S Price 575 1 $201 Exalted Strawberry 56.5kg 2.60L 1:07.36 4 4
60of8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m MDN-TRL Good S Price n/a Oakbank Reign n/a 9.20L 0:48.64
12 of 12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1100m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good M S Carr 575 14  $26 Yen 57.5kg 12.70L 1:05.82 4 4
20f7 SBYN Fril6Janl5 1000m MDN-TRL Soft M S Carr n/a Jackthegiantslayer n/a 0.30L 1:04.15
- ' Trainer Geoff Oakes Barrier 8
m MONICA s MACHIN E Jockey Troy Baker 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,250
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
XX Sire Denon Dam Bella Bellucci
3;‘552'?; g"EJ&KE'f%akes Career 10:0-0-4 12 Mths 70-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-4  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Gold checks, White Band, Sleeves And Cap
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1111m Mdn-sw Good  J Potter 50 5  $51 Sha La La 55kg 5.20L 1:05.89 5 5
40f11 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1000m Mdn-sw Good  J Potter 50 1  $10 Abbalanche 56kg 3.00L 0:58.94 8 6
50f8 MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m MDN-TRL Good D Tourneur n/a Rod's Opinion n/a 5.00L 1:00.69

90f10 Gawl Wed 14Mayl4 1117m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good K Brooks 57.5 12 $21 Sveglia 57kg 4.90L 1:08.05 g8 8
50f13 Clar Sat19Aprl4 1200m Mdn-sw Good M E Finnegan 5 9  $4 Dorado Singa 57kg 5.40L 1:13.54 8 7
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= [B STAR PEDRILLE

i j ! 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
LR Sire Strategic Dam Baggage
Breeder Riva Ridge Stud
Owners Dr E T Hodgson, J E Hodgson & D J Halliday
Colours Pink, Yellow Diamond Braces, Yellow Armbands, Yellow Cap, Pink

Diamond Band
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f10 Murr Wed 11Feb15 900m Mdn-sw Good K Bishop
11 of 11 Murr Wed 24Sep14 1400m Mdn-sw Good ] Potter
70f9  Port Sun7Sepl4  1498m Mdn-sw Good T Pannell
60f 10 Gawl Wed 20Augl4 1111m 4up Mdn-sw Good L Hopwood
50f10 Bala Wed 30Jull4 1055m 3y Mdn-sw Soft M S Carr

* I3 vASOJEVKA
“ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

- % Sire Shinzig Dam Gamelan

Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd

Owners P Zecevich & Mrs J Zecevich

Colours Burgundy, Gold Stripe, Black Braces, White Sleeves, Burgundy Cuffs,

Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f12 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1406m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft T Zanker
40f12 Gawl Wed 24Dec14 1511m Mdn-sw Good T Zanker
50f8 Gawl Wed 10Decl4 1100m F&m Mdn-sw  Good T Zanker
90f10 Stra Wed 30Apr14 2050m Mdn-sw Soft T Baker
70f12 Gawl Wed 9Aprl4 1700m 2up Mdn-sw Heavy T Baker

Y HEIDI STAR
L 471 3year old bay filly (female)
L 1 Sire Bernardini Dam More Than Hugs

Breeder Anderson Thoroughbreds

Owners M A Shepherdson, Mrs K Sheperdson, G P Shepherdson, C P

Shepherdson, R Jolly & M Vallelonga

Colours Light Brown, Pink Sash, Gold Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 Morp Wed 17Sepl4 1300m 3y Bm62 Good S Price
11 0of 15 Morp Sat 30Augl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Price
4of4 MBR Mon3Marl4 900m 2Y-TRL Good B Claridge

_ [EJ MIGHTY MAHER

A'h 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Al Maher Dam Blue Ibis
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners R P Knight, M Batson, P A Lillywhite, B Auzins, S A Woolgar, P A Schlink,
G F Martin, R J Symes, M P Brien, | C Millen, J L Dare, A Costa, Mrs J H Harnett, K

Barry, Mrs L Blundell-Barry, | C Gore, C J Johnstone, A Vlassco & A Harnett
Colours Royal Blue, Gold And White Braces And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m MDN-TRL Good S Price
80of 10 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good A Patterson
20f10 MORP Fri19Sepl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good A Patterson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer David Halliday Barrier 1
Jockey Justin Potter 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 $301 Wilander Princess 55kg 9.00L 0:51.24 5
56 11 $101 Svetski 58kg 10.00L 1:26.16 7 5
56 8  $10 Delaway Brom 56kg 2.40L 1:29.16 5 5
56 5 $101 Hasta La Gorby 58kg 6.30L 1:08.56 5 5
55.5 1 $101 Ardere 55.5kg 10.50L 1:03.73 3 4
Trainer Tim Snelling Barrier 9
Jockey Tamara Zanker 57.5kg Prizemoney $600
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13  $21 Cupster 56kg 6.50L 1:28.43 4 2
56 11  $18Isle of Tweed 56.5kg 3.20L 1:34.13 5 4
57.5 4 $61 Sparkling Vixen 56kg 3.30L 1:06.67 6 6
55 2 $61 Rebelle 55kg 18.80L 2:12.76 4 8
55 9  $19 China Cloud 56kg 9.80L 1:49.33 10 10
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 2
Jockey Simon Price 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9  $16 Olivia's Gold 55.5kg 0.30L 1:20.52 8 7
55.5 17  $31 Cashed 57.5kg 6.80L 1:05.96 13 12
n/a Innovative Jill n/a 4.90L 0:54.91
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 3
Jockey Clare Lindop 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Mighty Maher n/a 0.10L 1:01.
55.5 10 $3.40 Best of Times 57.5kg 6.50L 1:05.79 10 8

n/a Try Your Best (NZ) n/a 0.40L 1:01.84
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Race 3 My Butcher / Sabois Maiden Plate 1050m SA: 01:50 pm
Prize $10,000. 1st $6,700. 2nd $1,800. 3rd $900. 4th $600. NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:20 pm
Rail: True QLD: 01:20 pm
Straight: 450m. NT: 12:50 pm

WA: 11:20 am

Circumference: 2000m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Firetale Todd Pannell Ken Sweeney 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
2. Gangsta Hour Ashley Doyle (a3)  Gary Searle s05 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 57

SCRATCHED
4. Van Persie Ronnie Stewart John Vandermyle 5464 3:0-0-0 $1030 0% 0% 2 57
5. Warraside Eddy Kate Brooks (a3) Gary Searle s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
6. No Mercy Amy Herrmann Bill Bogarts 53 2:0-0-1 $900 0% 50% 10 56
7. Stella Carina Jake Toeroek Peter Jones 93 2:0-0-1 $900 0% 50% 13 56
8. Al Mu'tazz Justin Potter David Halliday $3 1.0-0-1 $900 0% 100% 3 55
9. Bien Choisi Simon Price Nick Smart 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
10. Bonita Ice Clare Lindop Dagmar Klingenboeck  s52s8 3:0-1-0 $1,800 0% 33% 11 55
11. Cupid's Roze Jeffrey Maund Merissa Moyle s6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
12. Just One Wish Ms Jamie Kah Mark Minervini 6566 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 55
13. La Perouse Dom Tourneur Karen Byrnes 98 2:0-0-0 $270 0% 0% 6 55
w?. Stella Carina 13 {I.')

‘“-10. Bonita Ice 11 é

“-6. No Mercy 10 é

‘“_1. Firetale 9

‘“‘Hll. Cupid's Roze 8 é’

H"lz. Just One Wish 7 ’:’

‘“‘-13. La Perouse 6 '1

‘“‘.5. Warraside Eddy 5 &

“‘HQ. Bien Choisi 4 ’i}

‘“‘-8. Al Mu'tazz 3 5,55
W4, van persie 2 &

‘“‘.2. Gangsta Hour 1 &

Race Direction <

Rail position: True

bet
s e
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FIRETALE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Element of Fire

Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners P J Ford & K M Sweeney

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 MBR Mon8Decl4 900m 3Y-TRL Good  CLindop
* | GANGSTA HOUR
AL .
=/ ® & 3yearold bay gelding (male)
© 885 Sire Time Thief Dam Modest Meisie
Breeder Mr G R Marcus
Owners Mrs K L Marcus, C J Hoffmann, R E Stirling, G D Searle & | C Gore
Colours Gold, Green Spots, Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f8 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m MDN-TRL Good A Doyle
12 0f 12 Peno Sun 120ct14 1400m Mdn-sw Good A Patterson
50f10 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Cahill
50f9  MORP Fri 19Sepl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good A Patterson

= |} VAN PERSIE

G

ol

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Glenmorangie
Breeder Mr H Leverink

Owners H Leverink, R lommazzo, L Stefanidis, N Hickin, B G Myers, M J Leverink,

S E Nunn & Ms C S Parmenter

Colours Orange With Red, White And Blue Striped Sleeves And Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f9 Bala Wed220ctl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Potter
60f9 Morp Sat110ctl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  J Potter
40f10 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good R Stewart
20f8 MORP Fri19Sepl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good A Patterson
30f9  GAWL Fri 22Augl4  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft A Patterson

__ [ WARRASIDE EDDY

m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Enemy of Average Dam Cafe Success
Breeder Mr B W Crowell
Owners B W Crowell, Mrs L J Crowell, P J Hill & Mrs J Hill

Colours Red And Gold Diamonds, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f8 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m MDN-TRL Good A Herrmann
10 of 12 Bala Wed 28May14 1055m 2y Mdn-sw Good K Brooks
-
* |3 NnO MERCY
5 year old bay mare (female)
£¥  Sire Mutahassin Dam Stealing Heaven
Breeder Ashlea Park Stud
Owners Mrs J R Bogarts
Colours Red, White Star
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 Murr Wed 11Feb15 900m Mdn-sw Good A Herrmann
3of 11 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1000m Mdn-sw Good  MJKah
6of 7 MRPK Mon 26Aug13 1000m MDN-TRL Soft D Tourneur

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 9
Jockey Todd Pannell 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Rod's Opinion n/a 6.30L 0:51.98
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 1
Jockey Ashley Doyle 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Miss Margarita n/a 2.50L 1:01.06
56 12 $7 Tuscan Diva 56kg 12.90L 1:26.17 7 9
575 4 $15 Best of Times 57.5kg 2.70L 1:05.79 7 4
n/a Solid Bullet n/a 6.40L 1:02.07
Trainer John Vandermyle Barrier 2
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,030
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $12 Wroclaw 55.5kg 5.80L 1:10.44 1 1
54 10  $31 Lord Aspen 55.5kg 5.10L 1:10.62 6 6
575 5 $7.50 Best of Times 57.5kg 0.70L 1:05.79 2 3
n/a War Thunder n/a 0.10L 1:00.84
n/a Martine n/a 3.20L 1:03.1
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 5
Jockey Kate Brooks 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Mighty Maher n/a 3.60L 1:01.
575 5 $21 Award of Merit 57.5kg 8.90L 1:02.38 9 9
Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 10
Jockey Amy Herrmann 56.0kg Prizemoney $900
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:.0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 6  $26 Wilander Princess 55kg 8.30L 0:51.24 8
56 12 $17 Abbalanche 56kg 2.50L 0:58.94 3 3
n/a Nite Rocker n/a 16.50L 1:01.52
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©  |EJ STELLA CARINA

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Starcraft Dam Mount Juliet
Breeder Mr J Wrigley

Owners Mrs J G Jones & P A Jones
Colours White, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f10 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1111m Mdn-sw Good A Herrmann
30f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1100m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good  C Lindop

-:\.-—"- ]
= P ALMUTAZZ
3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
¥ Sire Al Samer Dam Pampero Girl
Breeder Ms R Frenzel

Owners N C & Mrs K E Linke, K C & Mrs T A Marshall, D J Schirmer, D W Walters,

D A C Taggart, R F Hocking & B R Barlow

Colours Pink, Black Diamond Sash, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Port Thu25Sepl4 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good A Doyle
40f9  MORP Fri5Sepl4 ~ 1000m 3Y TRL Good R Bell

= [EA BIEN cHoISI

. 3year old chestnut filly (female)
0 Sire Choisir Dam Cubicle

Breeder Mr J D Haigh

Owners W E Smart, J D Haigh, R A Hammond, R J Cruse, Mrs J Cruse, B R

Spangler, Mrs C M Spangler, Ms L D Harbridge, Mrs R A Herbert, P J Herbert, Mrs S

M Hogg, J D Hogg, S B Kenny, Mrs H A Kenny, D J Evans & Mrs A K Evans
Colours Green And Gold Quarters, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Track  Jockey
Soft S Price

Race Details

40f8 GAWL Fri6Junl4  1000m 2Y TRL

$ BONITA ICE

: 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
®== . Sire Wilander Dam Damaskan Ice
Breeder Mr H Schmied
Owners H Schmied & Mrs H Schmied
Colours White, Red Chevrons, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f7  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good  Clindop
50f12 Bala Wed 18Junl4 1050m 2y Mdn-sw Soft B Claridge
20f12 Bala Wed 28Mayl4 1055m 2y Mdn-sw Good B Claridge
30f7  MORP Mon 12May14 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft B Claridge
80f8 Morp Sat30Novl3 1000m 2y-sw+pen Good M Neilson

® ¥ cupip's ROZE

€

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Red Arrow Dam Rozelle

Breeder Mr K Drew

Owners W Mount, Miss M L Moyle, A Mount & Mrs S G Mount
Colours Purple And White Checks, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
3of 7 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good T Zanker
6of 6 Morp Sat8Marl4  1000m 2y 0 - 68 Good T Pannell

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Peter Jones Barrier 13

Jockey Jake Toeroek 56.0kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

50 3 $15Sha La La 55kg 12.70L 1:05.89 6 8

575 4 $11 Yen 57.5kg 2.60L 1:05.82 1 1

Trainer David Halliday Barrier 3

Jockey Justin Potter 55.0kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $15 Breaking Bad 57.5kg 0.20L 1:00.95 2 2
n/a Secret Fantasy n/a 1.60L 1:02.1
Trainer Nick Smart Barrier 4
Jockey Simon Price 55.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Vacker Dam n/a 7.60L 1:02.67
Trainer Dagmar Klingenboeck Barrier 11
Jockey Clare Lindop 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 3.20L 1:01.4
55.5 4 $3.50 Lord Aspen 57.5kg 6.80L 1:01.63 3 6
555 7 $10 Award of Merit 57.5kg 0.10L 1:02.38 6 5
n/a | Am Gypsy n/a 2.50L 1:01.33
545 3 $3.90 Akhlaaq 56.5kg 12.20L 0:58.74 2 8
Trainer Merissa Moyle Barrier 8
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Harley n/a 4.70L 0:48.2
56 6  $26 Get the Nod 58kg 11.60L 0:59.18 5 6
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= EF] JUST ONE WISH

' ,’ , 3 year old bay filly (female)
"W Sire Onemorenomore Dam Port of Africa
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners A Young, R F Sagasser, D L Borg, K & Mrs S L Sewell, DE,EJ &R D
Tarca, F Agostino, R K Drake, D S McGurk, J Morris, R Spencer & D C H Van Dissel
Colours Pink, Yellow And Blue Thirds
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of10 Murr Wed 11Feb15 900m Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle
60f10 Murr Wed 150ct14 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good M JKah
60f 10 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good B Claridge
30f8 MORP Fri19Sepl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good M J Kah
90f9  MORP Fri5Sepl4  1000m 3Y TRL Good S Cahill

LA PEROUSE

!1 . 3year old bay filly (female)
.. M8 Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Tricolore
Breeder Mr D S Thomas
Owners D S Thomas, R | Chapman, J T Hazel & S G Trigg
Colours Navy, White Sash, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f13 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1400m Mdn-sw Good  Clindop
80of8 Yarr Mon 29Dec14 1200m Mdn-sw Good M Walker

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 7

Jockey Ms Jamie Kah 55.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 10  $13 Wilander Princess 55kg 8.30L 0:51.24 3
55.5 10 $8 Fidel Astro 57.5kg 3.10L 0:59.2 8 7
555 2 $8 Best of Times 57.5kg 5.30L 1:05.79 3 6
n/a War Thunder n/a 1.10L 1:00.84
n/a Tannic n/a 10.90L 1:01.41

Trainer Karen Byrnes Barrier 6

Jockey Dom Tourneur 55.0kg Prizemoney $270

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $8 The Ninth Immortal 56.5kg 4.70L 1:25.01 3 3

55 4 $3.90 Magnificent Show 56.5kg 7.70L 1:11.41 2 4
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Race 4 Copper Coast Cup Maiden Plate 1400m SA: 02:25 pm

Prize $10,000. 1st $6,700. 2nd $1,800. 3rd $900. 4th $600. NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:55 pm
Rail: True QLD: 01:55 pm
Straight: 450m. NT: 01:25 pm

WA: 11:55 am

Circumference: 2000m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Bellotto's Son Justin Potter David Halliday 90267590 7:0-1-0 $1,800 0% 14% 13 58

SCRATCHED

3. Jocks Glen Jake Toeroek Dennis O'Leary 459 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 58

4. Trespasser Clare Lindop David Jolly 50425654 6:0-1-0 $1,800 0% 17% 5 58

5. Key Codex Jackson Matthews  David Tootell 3 1:0-0-1 $1,100 0% 100% 8 57

6. Mako Magic Zac Spain (a3) Craig Curtis 958542 4:0-1-0 $6,830 0% 25% 1 57

1. Snowtrooper Simon Price Gary Searle 868563 5:0-0-1 $2300 0% 20% 12 57

8. Strobes Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 6542452 5:0-2-0 $11,800 0% 40% 14 57

9. Exalted Lily Justin Potter Karen Byrnes 30507257 7:0-1-1 $4700 0% 29% 9 56

SCRATCHED

11. Questo E Veloce Ms Sigrid Carr Jim Smith 5255786805 13:0-1-1 $2960 0% 15% 2 56

SCRATCHED

13. Dakasha's Pride Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour 8s0 2:0-0-0 $430 0% 0% 6 55

SCRATCHED

15. Skillz That Killz Jason Holder Michael Hickmott 66 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 55
“‘HS. Strobes 14 ;

wl. Bellotto's Son 13 f-,:.ﬂ

“-7. Snowtrooper 12 'i‘
WY 15, siiliz That Killz 1 &

“‘HQ. Exalted Lily 9 f,ﬁ]

‘“‘-5. Key Codex 8 é

‘“‘13. Dakasha's Pride 6 ﬁ

‘“"4. Trespasser > a:i

ﬁ““& Jocks Glen 4 C;I

‘“‘-.11. Questo E Veloce 2 @il"

‘“‘-6. Mako Magic 1 ﬂiﬂ

Race Direction <

Rail position: True
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[N BELLOTTO'S SON

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bellotto Dam Winsome Amy

Breeder Mr D Penna

Owners L Elia

Colours Light Blue, Purple Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
90f12 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1200m Mdn-sw Good
13 of 13 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1200m Mdn-sw Good
20of8 Murr Thullanl5 1206m Mdn-sw Good
6of 11 Murr Wed 17Dec14 1206m Cg&e Mdn-sw  Good
70f7 Bala Wed3Decl4 1054m Mdn-sw Good

e JOCKS GLEN
‘ ’ ’ Pear old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Carlin
Breeder Mr B C Foster
Owners B C Foster & Mrs S Foster

Jockey

M E Finnegan
M K Connor
K Bishop

K Bishop

R Bell

Colours Yellow, Black Diamond, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track
40f9 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good
90f13 Murr Wed 21May14 1206m 3y Mdn-sw Good
1of6  MORP Mon 12May14 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL  Soft
= Y
2 |} TRESPASSER
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Gracious Curves
Breeder Mr T Lichti
Owners Mrs S L Lichti & Ms F Melinand
Colours Black And White Checks Halves
Race Details Track
10 0f 10 Bala Wed 30Jull4 1610m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft
40f9  Morp Wed 16Jull4 1950m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft
20f7  Gawl Wed 25Junl4 1711m 2up Mdn-sw  Heavy
50f9 Stra Wed 1lJunl4 1350m 3y Mdn-sw Soft
60f9 Stra Sun25Mayl4 1200m Mdn-sw Soft
-+
w3 KEY CODEX
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
™ Sire Primus Dam Code Runner
Breeder Modex Pty Ltd
Owners Opusone Racing (Mgr: A Pappalardo)
Colours Black, Pink Circular Saw, Pink Cap, Black Circular Saw
Race Details Track
30f9 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good
40f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good
50f7 SBYN Fril6Janl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft
80f9  MORP Fri19Sepl4  1000m 3Y MDN-TRL  Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

J Toeroek
J Toeroek
J Toeroek

Jockey
S Cahill
J Holder
J Holder
J Holder
J Holder

Jockey

J Matthews
MG
Willoughby
J Matthews
D Dunn

Trainer David Halliday Barrier 13
Jockey Justin Potter 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 5  $41 Perpetual Bliss 55kg 6.30L 1:12.24 7 6
58 7 $61 Trueno 58kg 12.70L 1:11.87 4 4
58 2 $26 Pendlebury 56.5kg 1.40L 1:13.32 2 2
58 4 $201 Rich Rupee 56.5kg 3.50L 1:13.29 33
58 8 $101 Tangier Sun 58kg 19.30L 1:0091 6 7
Trainer Dennis O'Leary Barrier 4
Jockey Jake Toeroek 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 $5 Impulse Diavolo 57kg 10.00L 1:12.98 5 5
57.5 9 $4.40 Brinkley Bliss 55.5kg 10.60L 1:13.37 8 9
n/a Jocks Glen n/a 0.20L 1:01.83
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 5
Jockey Clare Lindop 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $8 Keepakiwi (NZ) 57.5kg 10.00L 1:44.31 7 10
57.5 7 $4.20 Hoylake (NZ) 57.5kg 8.30L 2:09.37 6 5
575 1 $4.40 Miss Instinctive 55.5kg 0.60L 1:52.45 5 5
575 6 $8 Con's Gold 57.5kg 8.90L 1:26.55 9 9
575 3 $5 La Bella Barossa 56kg 7.50L 1:14.9 7 8
Trainer David Tootell Barrier 8
Jockey Jackson Matthews 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 9  $19 Impulse Diavolo 57kg 9.70L 1:12.98 7 6
n/a Niccele n/a 3.20L 0:48.97
n/a Proud Eagle n/a 8.90L 1:02.15
n/a Solid Bullet n/a 11.00L 1:02.07
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n MAKO MAGIC Trainer Craig Curtis Barrier 1
Jockey Zac Spain 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,830

e‘ . 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
; Sire Sharkbite Dam Razzia

gwﬁgfsr l\(/laisi fTE!SOdSSt&EI:kEEZtSL:SS Mrs D Markobotsaris, ] Markobotsaris, P Career £0-1-0 12 Mths 40-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0

A Dodds, Miss A K Me?fge'rt, A'S Hutchings, Ms C D Neil, A Cosmano, R Portaro, P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Garofalo & Z Tillem Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Pink And Royal Blue Stripes, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1211m 3y Mdn-sw Good  ZSpain 575 8 $4 Into the Mist 55.5kg 9.50L 1:12.62 9 10
80of 15 Morp Sat30Augl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Westover 575 7 $11 Cashed 57.5kg 6.50L 1:05.96 14 14
80of 9  GAWL Fri 22Augl4  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft S Westover n/a Eclair Choice n/a 3.40L 1:04.14
40f8 Morp Sat12Aprl4 1400m Sires Prod Good S Westover 575 1  $18 Go Indy Go 55.5kg 8.40L 1:23.76 7 7
20f7  GAWL Sun 30Marl4 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good S Westover 575 5  $16 Scavenger 55.5kg 0.20L 1:06.04 77

- . Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 12
SNOWTROOPER Jockey Simon Price 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,300
‘. 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Sire Magnus Dam Tiamo Baby

gfﬁﬁgfsr éVI NresvbTCDGOQ 2tlgwart L CHeatley, G B Wison, TD Tschirpig 1 oy 5001 12 Mths 50-0-1 st Up 20-0-1 - 2ndl Up 20-0-0

Hollitt, J L Dare, M Jr¥’rzeciak, DJ frzeciak, J Wybare, SP M(I)ntgomerie,pAg'T Thomas,Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

T R Hennessy, A M Costa, B S Johnson & J X Ahern Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, Black Braces, White Sleeves, Black Armbands, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 Cran Fri23Janl5 1500m Mdn-sw Good | Gundogdu 57 5 $9.50 Rather Heroic 55kg 4.90L 1:32.25 3 8
60of9 Cran Fri9Janl5  1400m 3y Mdn-sw Good | Gundogdu 58 7  $12 Free On Saturday 58kg 3.05L 1:26.93 3
80f10 Geel Fri26Decl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good | Gundogdu 58 5 $4.80 Leica Day 58kg 3.50L 1:11.5 1 1
60f14 Echu Mon21Jull4 1400m 2up Mdn-sw  Heavy JHill 5 6 $7.50 Skellig 56kg 4.40L 1:30.44 2 2
30f13 Bend Thu26Junl4 1100m 2up Mdn-sw  Heavy D Smith 56 12 $10 Niminypiminy 56.5kg 5.40L 1:06.49 2 2
- Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 14
n STROBES Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,800
¢ 3year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Sire Good Journey Dam Hanukkah

(B)wsgfsr S'\;:ldlldlleF:?rKI:life Synd (Mgr: D Brook), D M Axon, Mrs M L Axon, Mill Park Career 50-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0 ~ 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0

Synd (Mgr: P D Watson), G F Brook, RKC Cor‘nish, Mrs ) E Cornish, K B F’{oberts, g ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Roberts & Miss R E Gay Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours White, Emerald Green Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f8 Gawl Sat2lFebl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good D Tourneur 54 1  $11 Pepper the Pin 57.5kg 1.90L 1:11.87 6 7
20f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good D Tourneur n/a Swingitlikesayers n/a 1.70L 0:48.02
40of4  Morp Sat13Sepl4 1600m 3yc&gBm70  Good D Tourneur 545 5 $3 Miracle the Second 54kg 4301 1:38.37 3 4
20f8 Morp Sat30Augl4 1500m 3y Hcp Good  J Matthews 50 1 $9 October Date 54kg 0.90L 1:32.56 33
40f9 Morp Sat16Augl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Soft D Tourneur 545 5  $11 Deiheros 60.5kg 3.90L 1:13.2 8 6

n EXAI.TED I.".Y Trainer Karen Byrnes Barrier 9

Jockey Justin Potter 56.0kg Prizemoney $4,700

4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Sire Barely a Moment Dam Exalted Halo

g:;ﬁ:'fsr Q”é 'énﬁitshmg*,‘ws N C St Career 7011 12Mths 7011 1stUp20-0:0  2nd Up 2001

Colours White, Pink Sash, Royal Blue Sleeves, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7.0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1400m Mdn-sw Good  J Potter 5 7  $20 Five to Midnight 55kg 4.10L 1:24.95 1 1
110f 13 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1200m Mdn-sw Good M E Finnegan 56 1  $41 Trueno 58kg 11.10L 1:11.87 5 8
50f8 MBR Mon5Janl5 900m OPN-TRL Good K Bishop n/a Big Man n/a 6.10L 0:53.01
12 of 14 Murr Wed 21May14 1406m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good L Hopwood 55.5 9  $14 Danouli57.5kg 22.20L 1:26.24 4 7
70f9 Bala Wed7Mayl4 1308m 3y Mdn-sw Good MSCarr 55.5 7 $12 Time to Test 57.5kg 7.10L 1:18.32 2 4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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® ¥ QUESTO E VELOCE

m 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Brief Truce Dam Olivia's Dream
Breeder Ms S E Mooney
Owners D S Squire, Mrs A M Squire, S D Squire, Mrs J § Squire

Colours Light Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Seams, Light Blue Sleeves, Red Seams,

Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1711m Mdn-sw Good M E Finnegan
20of7  Murr Wed 14Jan15 2206m Mdn-sw Soft M S Carr
50f11 Gawl Wed 7Janl5 1700m Mdn-sw Good K Bishop
40f8 MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m MDN-TRL Good MSCarr
7of7  Gawl Thu6Novl4 2100m Mdn-sw Good MSCarr

~  FE] DAKASHA'S PRIDE

m 3 year old bay filly (female)
' Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Dakasha

Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds

Owners Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: K D O'brien)

Colours Black, Lime Quarters And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of9 Morp Sat7Febl5  1300m 3y Hcp Good M Vance
150f 15 Morp Sat 30Augl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Vance

& SKILLZ THAT KILLZ

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
x 3 y

Sire Sebring Dam Hummingbird
Breeder Arkle Bloodstock

Owners J Brons, P Neradovsky, Miss E Neradovsky, R Neradovsky, L Neradovsky,

B Nicholls, P Gambell, C Daffy, W O'Connor, S Catanzariti, Retire Young Co (Mgr:
Shaun Thorneycroft & Dane Robson)
Colours Navy Blue, White Star And Armbands, Purple Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f16 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1400m Mdn-sw Good R Stewart
60f12 Gawl Wed21Jan15 1100m F&m Mdn-sw  Good  J Frew

60of 7 MORP Fri 14Novl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good A Patterson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Jim Smith Barrier 2
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,960
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 13:0-1-1 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 1  $21 Lucksa 57kg 2.80L 1:46.69 4 5
56 2 $17 Aspoton 58kg 2.60L 2:25.73 5 6
56 6 $101 Carajillo 54.5kg 4.20L 1:45.96 9 10
n/a Rod's Opinion n/a 2.70L 1:00.69
56 4 $21 Artful Diva 56kg 81.40L 2:16.45 6 7
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 6
Jockey Todd Pannell 55.0kg Prizemoney $430
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 6  $61 Samartested 59kg 13.30L 1:19. 9 9
55.5 3 $51 Cashed 57.5kg 9.70L 1:05.96 12 13
Trainer Michael Hickmott Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Holder 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11  $8 Five to Midnight 55kg 8.60L 1:24.95 7 6
5 9  $16 Yen 57.5kg 5.00L 1:05.82 12 12
n/a Selante n/a 6.00L 0:59.99
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Race 5 Yorketown Cup Class 1 Hcp 1200m

SA: 03:00 pm

Prize $11,000. 1st $7,400. 2nd $2,000. 3rd $1,000. 4th $600.

Rail: True
Straight: 450m.
Circumference: 2000m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Turbo Street
2. Serbian Crown

4. Frank Heavens

5. Khaptivata

7. Times Like These (NZ)
8. Sagabella

9. Shelby Apples

10. Intossicare

11. Moore Alpha

13. Petit Soeur

Jockey
Matthew Neilson
Caitlin Jones (a2)

Clare Lindop

Jake Toeroek

Ms Sigrid Carr
Todd Pannell
Dom Tourneur
Maija Vance
Justin Potter

Amy Herrmann

Trainer
Tony McEvoy
Ken Sweeney

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Richard Jolly

Judy Potts

Ryan Balfour
Richard Jolly
Karen Byrnes
Heather Lehmann

Ricky Moore

Last 10
s061753
3259520380

$95196s62

7173595

0635761343
25009s061s
6355853534
8530419752
0583433035

090532186

Career
6:1-0-1
37:1-12-6

7:1-1-0
6:1-0-1
10:1-0-3
9:1-1-0
15:1-0-3
12:1-1-2
12:1-1-4

12:1-2-1

Prize
$11,385
$69,450

$14,460

$11,650

$14,845
$10,950
$16,230
$13,595
$13,730

$10,200

NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:30 pm

QLD: 02:30 pm
NT: 02:00 pm
WA: 12:30 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
17% 33% 7 585
3% 51% 3 58

SCRATCHED

14% 29% 10 575

17% 33% 12 57

SCRATCHED
10% 40% 2 56
11% 22% 9 555
7% 27% 1 555
8% 33% 4 55
8% 50% 8 55

SCRATCHED

8% 33% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“‘-5. Khaptivata 12 é
‘“"4. Frank Heavens 10y

“-8. Sagabella 9 .-;:

‘“‘-11. Moore Alpha 8 &5
“-1. Turbo Street 7 ﬂ

‘“‘-—13. Petit Soeur 5 '(-.:'?

“-10. Intossicare 4 (’_l
‘“‘-2. Serbian Crown 3 &

“-7. Times Like These 2 Q

W5 shelby Apples 1@
Race Direction <

Rail position: True
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TURBO STREET

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Extra Terrestial
Breeder Bangaloe Stud Syndicate

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $11,385
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Tony McEvoy
Jockey Matthew Neilson 58.5kg
Win Range 1700m

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), G R Lechte, J Lechte & Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
M J Godby ) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
(C)olourcs White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
range Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 GAWL Mon 23Febl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Good M Neilson n/a Turbo Street n/a 0.05L 1:00.92
14 of 14 Geel Wed 220ct14 2200m Geel Clsc Good K Mcevoy 5 1 $8.50 Nozomi 56kg 16.50L 2:20.35 8 9
60of9 Morp Sat110ctl4 1800m Hill Smith Good M Neilson 57 2 $3F Lotion 57kg 2.70L 1:50.26 4 4
1of1l Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1700m Mdn-sw Good M Neilson 56 14 $1.70F Turbo Street 56kg 2.10L 1:46.7 10 7
70f13 Caul Sat20Sepl4 1700m 3y Hcp Good B Melham 56 6  $9Firehouse Rock 56.5kg 1.5 1:43.99 9 9
L n SERBIAN CROWN Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 3
Jockey Caitlin Jones 58.0kg Prizemoney $69,450
m 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1215m W&P% 3-51
£¥  Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Lae Lady Lae
g;‘:sg:—: RSIr:g;iFleARV(\?ISDe:nraCID Ili/ltr)g \l;tg Donald, M H Donald & Rossi Syndicate Career 37.1-12-6 12 Mths 11.0-2-3 1st Up 8:0-2-1 2nd Up 50-3-1
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-9-5  Soft 9.0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-5-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1200m 0 - 62 Good T Pannell 58 8  $10 Phoenix Arizona (NZ) 585kg 2.10L 1:12.12 8 7
20f7  Murr Mon 26Jan15 1200m CI2 Good T Pannell 58 9 $3.20F Zandercan 59g 1.70L 1:11.48 6 6
90of11 Morp Sat1Novl4 1600m0- 72 Good  ClLindop 55 11  $11 Majestic Moment 60.5kg 6.80L 1:37.62 2 2
50f7 Bala Wed220ctl4 1600m 0 - 68 Firm M JKah 57.5 1 $3.40 Lightning Drew 60kg 2.80L 1:37.36 5 5
20f10 Bala Wed80ctl4 1600m 0 - 62 Firm  C Forrest 585 1 $5.50 Where's Tim 59kg 1.30L 1:36.53 8 4
L n FRAN K H EAVENS Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 10
i Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $14,460
]I l 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m W&P% 14-29
AR Sire Big Brown Dam Heaven Instead
Breeder Southern Thoroughbreds Breeding Synd Career 71-1-0 12 Mths 7110 1stUp2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners S J Chambers, B H Perks, P A Hodby, D T Day, K Falconer, M | Chalker, P _. . . . ]
R Lamming, R Caruso, N H Chan, J P Keen, N R Angove & R J Angove Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Stripes Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 Morp Sat110ctl4 1800m Hill Smith Good  ClLlindop 57 7  $18 Lotion 57kg 10.00L 1:50.26 5 6
50f10 Morp Sat27Sepl4 1550m 3y Bm70 Good  Clindop 58 11  $8 Miracle the Second 59g 5.10L 1:38.51 10 6
1of12 Morp Wed 17Sep14 1550m Mdn-sw Good  CLindop 56 8 $3.20 Frank Heavens 56kg 2.30L 1:37.27 8 7
90f12 Morp Sat6Sepl4  1250m 3y Hcp Good  Clindop 55 4 $9 Pepper the Pin 56.5kg 7.80L 1:17.47 6 6
60of9 Morp Sat23Augl4 1000m 3y Bm70 Good  CLindop 58 3 $3.20 Bleu Jeune 55.5kg 3.10L 1:00.41 6 6
- Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 12
B KHAPTIVATA Jockey Jake Toeroek 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,650
& 3 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
171 Sire Mossman Dam Khaptrina
gﬁ::fsr st;i[ztgda?gi S’;i?SP;yPtzﬂ S Forrest, T Ciantar, M Burke, Mrs J L Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 61-0-1 - Lst Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-0
Payne, ] W Payne, Drl)'eam' Thoroughbrederhaptrinal Synd (Mgr: T Dimitriadis) &  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Young Professionals In Racing Synd (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomson) Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Stars, White And Pink Ribbons, Black And White Stars
Sleeves, White And Pink Cuffs
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7  MRPK Tue 10Feb15 800m 3Y-TRL Good  J Toeroek n/a Award of Merit n/a 0.30L 0:48.57
70f12 Bath Tue 20Janl5 1410m CI1 Good P Hammersley 57 1 $3.50F Vencedora 57.5kg 3.20L 1:22.84 4 4
10of12 Oran Sun28Decl4 1400m Mdn-sw Good  C Lever 57.5 6 $3.80F Khaptivata 57.5kg 1.00L 1:24.29 33
70f14 Kemb Sat 20Dec14 1200m Mdn-sw Good  CLever 575 9  $12 Bella Galeano (NZ) 57kg 6.70L 1:09.8 2 2
30f7 Hawk Sun7Decl4 1100m Cge Mdn-sw  Soft M S Clenton 515 5 $7 Snitzler 57.5kg 3.60L 1:04.26 3 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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: TIMES LIKE THESE
‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
"M Sire Thorn Park Dam Alberton Princess

Breeder Mrs R Kerr-Taylor & Mrs a K Storey
Owners Miss J L Potts
Colours Black, Yellow Band, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

12 0f 13 Murr Thu lJanl5  1406m 0-62 Good M Neilson
60of8 Morp Fril9Decl4 1200m CI1 Good M Neilson
30f9 Bala Wed3Decl4 1208m Cl1 Good M Neilson
40f9  MORP Fri 14Nov14  1000m OPEN-TRL Good  Z Spain
70f9 Bend Sat12Aprl4 1400m Bmo64 Soft | Gundogdu

*  |EJ SAGABELLA

4 year old bay mare (female)

‘?'-_'. Sire Golden Snake Dam Brindabella

Breeder Mr P Kristoris

Owners P Kristoris & Ms S Bates

Colours White, Royal Blue Hoops And Sleeves, White Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f9  Murr Wed 11Feb15 1000m 0-68 Good T Pannell
12 of 12 Morp Sat 29Nov14 1200m 4up 0 -72 Good R Bell
10 of 11 Morp Sat INovl4  1050m0- 72 Good A Patterson
90f9 Bala Wed80ctl4 1050m 4up CI2 Firm T Pannell
110f 11 Morp Sat29Marl4 1600m Laelia Good T Pannell

*  [EJ SHELBY APPLES
W . 4year old bay mare (female)

M Sire Charge Forward Dam Shelbey

Breeder Invermien Pty Ltd

Owners R Jolly, M Baraiolo, K Sexton, B Lai, Shadwan Synd(Mgr S Masters),

Tycoon Synd, A Hehir, A Lock, Astute Racing Brains Synd, Marloc Racing & D Cooper

Colours Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f6  Morp Sat14Febl5 1200m F&m Bm80 Good  J Toeroek
30f 10 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1406m Cl1 Soft M K Cross
50f10 Murr ThulJanl5  1206m 4up 0 - 68 Good  J Toeroek
50f8 Morp Fri19Decl4 1200m CI1 Good  J Toeroek
8of 11 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m Mares0-82  Good J Toeroek

|
)

~ [T INTOSSICARE
¢ )

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Niello Dam Poison

Breeder Tareena Bloodstock

Owners Ms K Byrnes

Colours White, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of 11 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1100mO0 - 68 Good M Vance
30f12 Mind Sun 14Sepl4 1380m0 - 58 Good D Tourneur
13 0f 13 Murr  Wed 27Aug14 1206m 0-62 Good D Tourneur
40f9 ROXB Sat2Augl4  1000m O - 68 Good  J Matthews
1of7 Bala Wed9Jull4 1208m Mdn-sw Soft ) Matthews

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Judy Potts Barrier 2
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,845
Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 9  $10 Civetta 57kg 9.70L 1:25.16 1 9
58 5 $8.50 Tangier Sun 59.5kg 7.90L 1:10.62 6 4
58 7 $9 Real Tess 57.5kg 1.10L 1:11.94 2 2
n/a Right to Roam n/a 5.10L 0:59.28
575 4 $8.50 Crusoe 59kg 4.75L 1:25.1 4 4
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 9
Jockey Todd Pannell 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,950

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $16 Boldacious Girl 54kg 0.60L 0:58.15 6 3
54 9 $101 Tuscan Ranger 56kg 8.60L 1:10.08 5 8
54 10  $18 llgattino 58.5kg 8.40L 1:01.03 11 11
565 7 $5Jennyfromtheblock 56kg 8.30L 1:00.73 32
545 5  $41 Every Faith 54.5kg 10.40L 1:37.07 1 1
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 1
Jockey Dom Tourneur 55.5kg Prizemoney $16,230
Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-27
Career 15:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 3 $14 Trustam 56.5kg 4.50L 1:10.51 6 5
55.5 10 $4.20 Zayak 57kg 1.60L 1:28.29 77
55.5 3 $6.50 Con Now 59%g 3.40L 1:12.28 7 8
56.5 9  $2F Tangier Sun 59.5kg 5.10L 1:10.62 8 7
54 2 $10 Brave Journey 60kg 3.80L 1:04.49 6 6
Trainer Karen Byrnes Barrier 4
Jockey Maija Vance 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,595
Win Range 1208m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $101 Streetcar Isabelle 58.5kg 4.00L 1:05.09 7 7
57 9  $10 Where's That 55kg 0.30L 1:28.32 4 3
57 17 $26 Highland Henry 58.5kg 11.50L 1:13.43 6 8
56.5 2 $7 Innovate (NZ) 59g 5.10L 1:01.61
5 6 $9 Intossicare 56kg 0.10L 1:15.67 3 4
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7 MOORE ALPHA
‘;::E‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

] Sire Blevic Dam Ma' Haba
Breeder Ms J Gow-Whyte
Owners G E Lehmann
Colours Black And Gold Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good  J Potter
10 of 10 King Sun 15Feb15 1215m 0 - 58 Good  J Potter
80f12 Darw Mon 4Augl4 1900m 0 - 66 Good  J Potter
30f12 Darw Wed 30Jull4 1600m 0 - 62 Good  J Potter
40f12 Darw Wed 16Jull4 1600m 0 - 58 Good P Denton

* ] PETIT SOEUR

w/ = 5yearold bay mare (female)

e b ® Sire Barely a Moment Dam Melancholy

Breeder Lindsay Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs L M Moore, Miss J R Moore, S R Moore, R W Hoban, Mrs P C Hoban, _.

B Nicolle & M G Hutchinson

Colours Gold, Black Spotted Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 10 GAWL Wed 26Feb14 1514m CL1 Good L Hopwood
90of13 MBR Sun26Janl4 1600m 4UP 0-62 Good  CLindop
10 of 10 MRPK Wed 1Jan14 1250m 0 - 62 Good K Bishop
30f10 MILD Mon 5Augl3 1800m 0 - 64 Good  ClLindop
20f12 GAWL Wed 24Jul13 1700m 0-68 Heavy CLindop

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Heather Lehmann Barrier 8
Jockey Justin Potter 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,730
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-1-4 12 Mths 11:1-0-4 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-4  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Lucky Symbol n/a 1.00L 1:00.17
575 10  $7 Emily Belle 54.5kg 23.20L 1:12.99 6 10
56 7 $15 Idatrice 60kg 12.50L 1:56.78
58 8 $5.50 Black Fusion (NZ) 60kg 3.30L 1:39.99
59 11 $2.35F Lanogatco 59kg 6.60L 1:38.59
Trainer Ricky Moore Barrier 5
Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,200
Win Range 1900m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-2-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5  $16 Flying Casino 59g 8.30L 1:31.95 9 9
55.5 12 $21 Nehru 56.5kg 7.70L 1:38.77 1 11
56 2 $61 Real Delight (NZ) 57kg 10.90L 1:14.42 10 10
55 6 $4.80 Albonetti 56.5kg 2.00L 1:52.82 9 10
54 7  $41 Allez Tara 54.5kg 0.40L 1:51.6 2 11
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Race 6 Port Broughton Cup Rating 0-68 Hcp 1050m SA: 03:38 pm
Prize $11,000. 1st $7,400. 2nd $2,000. 3rd $1,000. 4th $600. NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:08 pm
Rail: True QLD: 03:08 pm
Straight: 450m. NT: 02:38 pm

WA: 01:08 pm

Circumference: 2000m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. 0 - 68. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pixiu Ms Kayla Cross (al.5) Heather Lehmann 352414445 37:7-3-4 $70,100 19% 38% 4 59
2. Hurricane Andy Ms Jamie Kah John MacMillan 311458542 7:2-1-1 $31,670 29% 57% 12 58
3. Arrogant Cat Jackson Matthews ~ Andrew Dillon 4113245759 30:4-3-4 $54,040 13% 37% 2 575
4, Ship's Captain Zac Spain (a3) Lloyd Kennewell $570s21s63 10:1-2-2 $21380 10% 50% 8 57

SCRATCHED

6. Rhinestone Ruby Jason Holder David Jolly $7519254s7 15:2-4-1 $25400 13% 47% 5 555
SCRATCHED

8. Shop Fraar'n Wide Justin Potter David Halliday s1880 4:1-0-0 $4,080 25% 25% 7 55
9. The Wiseman Jake Toeroek Sam Burford 5434502814 16:1-1-1 $11,950 6% 19% 13 545
10. Holy Grail Ronnie Stewart Ryan Balfour s471304527 13:1-1-2 $13620 8% 31% 6 54
11. Magisue Amy Herrmann Graham Fryer 0615330254 14:1-1-4 $12150 7% 43% 3 54
SCRATCHED

13. Our Belvoir Clare Lindop Ken Sweeney 9479030185 59:6-8-6  $103,340 10% 34% 10 54
“‘HQ. The Wiseman 13 ,ler.

H"z. Hurricane Andy 12 “é"
‘“‘-13. Our Belvoir =2 &

‘“‘.4. Ship's Captain 8 m”

“‘HB. Shop Fraar'n Wide 7 !il

‘“-10. Holy Grail 6 @

‘“'-6. Rhinestone Ruby 5 4!‘.

‘“‘.1. Pixiu 4 @5

“‘11. Magisue 3 &

‘“‘-3. Arrogant Cat 2 2

Race Direction <

Rail position: True

bet
s o 15

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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: PIXIU

"""'s 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
M85 Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Furla

Breeder Mr J E Lynch
Owners G E Lehmann & Mrs H J Lehmann
Colours Black And Gold Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

30f9 King Fri13Febl5 1008mO0 - 68 Good MK Cross

20f6  Darw Sat2Augl4 1000m 0-70 Good MK Cross

40f8 Darw Sat26Jull4d  1200m 0 - 66 Good MK Cross

lof6  Darw Wed 16Jull4 1100m 0 - 66 Good MK Cross

40f12 Darw Sat5Julld  1200m 0 - 62 Good MK Cross
*  [E3 HURRICANE ANDY

T .
H 4 year old bay gelding (male)

w mm== Sire Kaphero Dam Fly in Style

Breeder Dr J K Sinclair

Owners Ms T J Hartwell, Dr J K Sinclair, A G Grantham, G R Davey, PN

Hopkinson, R W Webb, Mrs M A Sinclair & Nag Traders Syndicate (Mgr: J M

Vandepeer)

Colours White, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f9  Murr Wed 11Feb15 1000m 0-68 Good M E Boyd
10of9  Murr Mon 26Jan15 900m 0-68 Good M)JKah
1of11 Port Fri9anl5  1000m Mdn-sw Good M Kah
40f10 Morp Fri26Decl4  1050m Mdn-sw Good M JKah
20f6 MBR Mon 8Decl4 900m OPN-TRL Good M) Kah

. [EJ ARROGANT CAT

,q 7 year old bay mare (female)
' Sire Tiger Hill Dam Import Bell

Breeder Campolina Pty Ltd

Owners Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: | C Bell)

Colours Maroon, Gold Maple Leaf, Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f9  Murr Wed 11Febl5 1000m 0-68 Good B Claridge
1of10 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1100m 0-62 Good  J Matthews
1of7 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1006m 0-68 Soft B Claridge
30f10 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 1111m 4up 0 - 58 Good A Herrmann
20f7 Bala Wed 3Decl4 1054m CI2 Good A Herrmann

[ sHIP'S CAPTAIN
W 4 4 year old bay gelding (male)

AT ire Bel Esprit Dam Initial Venture
Breeder Mr a Harvey

Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f10 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good  Z Spain
50f10 Morp Tue4Novl4 1050m 4up CI1 Good  J Toeroek
70f16 Morp Sat180ctl4 1100m 0 - 68 Good  H Coffey
10 of 10 Morp Sat 27Sepl4 1000m 0 - 72 Good M Neilson
30f8 MORP Fri 19Sepl4  1000m OPEN-TRL Good M Neilson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $70,100
W&P% 19-38

Trainer Heather Lehmann
Jockey Ms Kayla Cross 59.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1300m

Career 37:7-3-4 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 9:1-1-2  2nd Up 8:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-3-4  Soft 13:5-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 18:4-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 10 $6.50 Samzero 54kg 2.00L 0:58.75 2 2
575 3 $5.50 Black Maria 58.5kg 1.80L 0:58.27
595 1  $3F Set for a Bundle 59%g 3.60L 1:10.39
58 5 $2.60F Pixiu 58kg 6.50L 1:05.54
60.5 10  $12 Shoot 'n' Scoot 60kg 2.10L 1:11.24
Trainer John MacMillan Barrier 12
Jockey Ms Jamie Kah 58.0kg Prizemoney $31,670

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 $2.90 Boldacious Girl 54kg 0.90L 0:58.15 1 1
5 2 $4 Hurricane Andy 56kg 0.60L 0:51.04 3
58 3 $1.45F Hurricane Andy 58kg 1.50L 1:01.08 1 1
58 6 $4 Innovative Jill 54.5kg 3.80L 1:01.33 2 1
n/a Titanium Dragon n/a 7.10L 0:52.
Trainer Andrew Dillon Barrier 2
Jockey Jackson Matthews 57.5kg Prizemoney $54,040
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-37
Career 30:4-3-4 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-3  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 19:4-1-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1 $2.50F Boldacious Girl 54kg 2.30L 0:58.15 4 4
59 4 $3.40F Arrogant Cat 59kg 1.40L 1:05.24 4
54 3 $2.90F Arrogant Cat 54kg 3.70L 1:00.71 4 4
56.5 6 $5.50 | Got a Turbo 57kg 2.50L 1:06.68 32
54 3 $21 Swinging Arms 58kg 2.50L 1:00.76 2 1
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 8
Jockey Zac Spain 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,380
Win Range 1050m W&P% 10-50
Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Held Hostage n/a 0.40L 1:01.25
59 2 $3.40F Fidel Astro 58kg 2.00L 1:01.78 4 3
58 18 $7.50 Burnro 59.5kg 2.80L 1:04.79 8 9
57 2 $3F Straying Tiger 56kg 7.80L 1:00.4 5 4
n/a Scalaire n/a 2.30L 1:02.75
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I RHINESTONE RUBY

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Akhadan Dam Our Black Ruby

Breeder Mr D E Mann

Owners D R Alcorn & Mrs L D Alcorn

Colours Purple, White Southern Cross And Armbands, Quartered Cap

(%
2

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m OPEN-TRL Good M CHeard
70f7  Morp Fri26Decl4 1100m F&m 0-82 Good M JKah
50f8 Stra Sun23Novl4 1200m F&m 0- 68 Good  J Holder
80f 10 MORP Fri 14Nov14 1000m OPEN-TRL Good  J Holder
1of9 Bala Wed80ctl4 1200m 4up CI1 Firm  J Holder

*  [EJ sHOP FRAAR'N WIDE

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Fraar Dam Belle Paris

Breeder Mr D J Halliday

Owners D) Halliday, | C Millen, Ms T Antoun, R P Knight, P Mynott, G F Martin, B

— =

M Lamshed & Ms M L Lamshed

Colours Light Blue, Purple Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of9 BRH Sat250ctl4 900m MDN-SW Good M Hackett
80of 12 Port Thu25Sepl4 1000m 4up Mdn-sw ~ Good R Bell
80of8 Port Sun7Sepl4 1100m Mdn-sw Good R Bell
50f6  GAWL Fri 22Augl4  1000m MDN-TRL Soft R Bell
10 of 10 Gawl Wed 20Aug14 1111m 4up Mdn-sw ~ Good L Hopwood

= [EJ THE WISEMAN
I.. 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Maximum Appeal Dam Mont Vue Tara

Breeder Mr a Pollock

Owners G | Evans & R M Burford

Colours Pink, Black Diamond Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 Gawl Wed4Febl5 1111m (Il Good T Pannell
40f7 Peno Thu8Janl5 1100m 0 - 62 Soft M Neilson
30f8 Murr Thullanl5 1206m CI1 Good T Pannell
40f12 Gawl Wed 10Dec14 1100m 0-62 Soft T Pannell
10 of 10 Gawl Fri 25Aprl4  1111m 0-62 Good L Hopwood

HOLY GRAIL

4 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Good Journey Dam Cashkalani

Breeder J Coleman

Owners J A Coleman, Mrs M T Coleman, M K Oldfield, D G Balfour, M R Coleman

.§-“F.b,

& Mrs N Coleman

Colours Green, Maroon Celtic Cross And Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f6  Gawl Sun3Augld 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft  J Bowditch
70f12 Morp Wed 16Jull4 1000m 0 - 68 Soft T Pannell
1of9 Gawl Wed 25Junl4 1111m 3y Mdn-sw Heavy T Pannell
40f9  MORP Fri 20Jun14  1000m 3Y MDN-TRL  Soft T Pannell
30f9  Murr Mon9Junl4 1000m Mdn-sw Good T Pannell

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $25,400
W&P% 13-47

Trainer David Jolly
Jockey Jason Holder 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1350m

Career 15:2-4-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 14:2-4-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Mr Chard n/a 4.00L 0:50.02
55 5 $17 Calianco 59kg 2.20L 1:04.53 3 4
57 2 $5.50 Californian Devil 58kg 2.50L 1:15.09 3 3
n/a Aregee McLaren n/a 6.50L 0:58.94
555 6  $4 Rhinestone Ruby 55.5kg 0.10L 1:11.02 6 7
Trainer David Halliday Barrier 7
Jockey Justin Potter 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,080

Win Range 900m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 9 $4.20 Shop Fraar'n Wide 59kg 4.00L 0:53.69
58 12 $26 Little Miss Mexico 56kg 4.60L 1:00.09 2 2
58 4 $18 Valtone 56kg 5.70L 1:03.83 1 1
n/a Famous Jayne n/a 2.70L 1:03.25
58 11  $31 Shavano's Image 56kg 16.00L 1:08.25 9 10
Trainer Sam Burford Barrier 13
Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.5kg Prizemoney $11,950
Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $41 Northern Zhar 59.5kg 7.60L 1:05.34 6 6
575 8  $6 Royal Spinner 59kg 6.80L 1:06. 5 5
58 5 $4.60 Our Royal Rose 55kg 3.90L 1:11.95 22
585 11  $41 Roussanne 58kg 0.80L 1:06.47 2 9
59 8  $41 Buddy Bundy 58.5kg 9.30L 1:06.01 6 6
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 6
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,620
Win Range 1111m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:0-1-3 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $4.60 Our Belvoir 54.5kg 5.00L 1:08.3 4 4
5 2 $8 Colla Voce 58.5kg 5.50L 1:01.31 4 5
55.5 5 $2.30F Holy Grail 55.5kg 1.10L 1:09.52 32
n/a Cardinal Mission n/a 1.90L 1:02.
55.5 3 $2.30F Don Roberto 57.5kg 2.50L 0:59.74 4 5
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MAGISUE

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Hemingway Dam Jenfraa Girl

Breeder Mr G D Fryer
Owners G D Fryer & Mrs J Fryer
Colours Green, Orange Stripes And Cap

Race Details

10 of 11
60f9
1of6
30f8
30f9

-

Gawl Sat 21Feb15
Gawl Wed 4Feb15
Morp Fri 19Decl4
Clar  Sat 19Aprl4
GAWL Wed 9Aprl4

1100m 0 - 68

1111m Cl1

1050m 4up Mdn-sw
1100m F&m Mdn-sw
1200m MDN-SW

OUR BELVOIR

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bianconi Dam Classy Looker

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners KM Sweeney, Mrs J A Gammon, A E & Mrs S M Richmond, S Parker & A

Hodgson

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details

90f12
40f 10
70f12
90f10
16 of 16

Gawl Wed 4Feb15

1211m F&m 0-68

Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1100m 0-62

Morp Fri 19Dec14
Morp Tue 4Nov14
Morp Sat 180ct14

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1050m 4up 0 - 68
1200m Mares 0 - 82
1100m 0 - 68

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Heavy

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
O Ridge
0O Ridge
0 Ridge
0O Ridge
O Ridge

Jockey

C Lindop

C Lindop

C Lindop

A Herrmann
C Lindop

Trainer Graham Fryer Barrier 3
Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,150
Win Range 1050m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-1-4 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-3 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $81 Streetcar Isabelle 58.5kg 6.60L 1:05.09 1 1
57 6 $26 Northern Zhar 59.5kg 8.40L 1:05.34 2 2
56 3 $10 Magisue 56kg 0.50L 1:02.19 2 2
57.5 2 $2.50 Shelby Apples 56.5kg 3.60L 1:07.42 1 2
56 8 $8.50 Snazzy Ray 58kg 1.80L 1:14.1 1 1
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 10
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $103,340
Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 10-34
Career 59:6-8-6 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:3-5-6  Soft 20:3-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 26:4-2-3  Dist 40:5-5-4 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8  $8Lady Silhouette 58kg 5.60L 1:12.45 4 3
56.5 2 $7.50 Arrogant Cat 59g 3.30L 1:05.24 1 1
54 18  $26 Sorisam 60kg 5.00L 1:01.25 10 10
54 11  $41 Goodfun Girl 55kg 11.20L 1:10.44 5 3
55.5 17  $26 Burnro 59.5kg 7.90L 1:04.79 7 5
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Race 7 Coopers Clear Adelaide Plains Cup (Rating 0-68) 1600m

Prize $11,000. 1st $7,400. 2nd $2,000. 3rd $1,000. 4th $600.
Rail: True
Straight: 450m.
Circumference: 2000m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 68. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. On Face Value
2. Swinging Soldier
3. Incandescent
4. Captain Percy
5. Hezasmartypants
6. Wrist Watch
1. Hydrodynamic
8. Latin Hero
9. Outrageous Man
10. Styria's Gem
11. Anuradha
12. Rip Apart
13. Rich Pride
14. Where's That
15. Choiselle
16. Stonehaven

spartsgmgw

Jockey

Ashley Doyle (a3)
Ms Jamie Kah
Clare Lindop
Simon Price
Justin Potter
Ronnie Stewart
Matthew Neilson
Jason Holder

Ms Eran Boyd (a2)
Dom Tourneur
Todd Pannell
Amy Herrmann
Maija Vance

Ben Hoppo

Troy Baker

Trainer

Gary Searle
Dennis O'Leary
Darryl Ryan
Kylie Mckerlie
Stacey Kotz
John Hickmott
Marilyn Smith
Jon O'Connor
John Glatz
Dagmar Klingenboeck
Ryan Balfour
Bill Bogarts
John Hickmott
Ken Sweeney
Geoff Oakes
Ryan Balfour

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
57s0057s0s
6363745438
41676200s1
1634365243
6245252541
3384532454
1625226
9095771534
5144504460
840153258
90013
4213055954
2977626502
6436751504
0956458850
0057505200

Career
41:6-3-5
24:3-1-7
55:6-9-6
29:3-5-5
27:3-7-4
23:2-3-5

6:1-3-0
27:4-2-3
41:2-3-3

71-1-1

5:1-0-1
26:4-3-2

54:3-12-3
43:2-1-7
22:2-1-0
26:1-1-4

Prize
$151,135
$95,340
$77,780
$41,200
$52,660
$48,415
$13,400
$57,740
$25,921
$9,100
$9,625
$35,600
$90,260
$25,400
$18,950
$14,530

SA: 04:18 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:48 pm
QLD: 03:48 pm

NT: 03:18 pm

WA: 01:48 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

15% 34% 4

61

13% 46% 8 575

11% 38% 7

57

10% 45% 10 565
11% 52% 11 56.5

9% 43% 6
17%  67%
15% 33% 15

w

56

55.5

55

5% 20% 16 54.5

14% 43% 13
20% 40% 1
15% 35% 5
6% 33% 2
5 23% 14
9% 14% 12
4% 23% 9
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“HQ. Outrageous Man 16 é

‘“‘-.8. Latin Hero 15 dnh

‘“‘-14. Where's That 14 Q

‘“-10. Styria's Gem 13 f/:
‘“-15. Choiselle 12 ‘1?

““5. Hezasmartypants 11 i
‘H‘HA Captain Percy 10 .\}

‘“'-16. Stonehaven
4“..-2. Swinging Soldier
‘“'-3. Incandescent
FG. Wrist Watch
‘“'-12. Rip Apart
‘“-1. On Face Value
‘“‘-—7. Hydrodynamic
Fl& Rich Pride
‘“‘-11. Anuradha

PN W A OO N © ©
B S e DS B

Rail position: True Race Direction <

sportshet
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= ON FACE VAI'UE Jockey Ashley
! #71" 7yearold chestnut gelding (male)
I,/ Sire Face Value Dam Rapid Dent

Breeder Mrs J Laming

Trainer Gary Searle

Win Range 1100m - 1640m

Barrier 4
Doyle 61.0kg

Prizemoney $151,135
W&P% 15-34

Owners C Hurst, D N Joyce, S M Pettman, JL AR Kt D C Dare, 6 D Searle,) - cc 41635 12 Miths 70-0-0 st Up 10:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Johnstone & S B Ei)erhardy ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-2-3  Soft 11:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Purp]e Sash, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1350m Bm72 Good A Doyle 585 4 $21 Sheez On Top 57kg 8.00L 1:21.52 6 5
70of7  Morp Sat3lJanl5 1250m0-78 Good S Price 58 3 $26 Tuscan Ranger 55kg 3.70L 1:14.53 22
11 0f 13 Gawl Sun 28Sepl4 1500m Gawl Cup Good S Price 54 3 $81 Boristar 54kg 8.90L 1:29.99 2 2
12 of 12 Morp Wed 17Sep14 1400m Bm72 Good D Dunn 61 10  $31 Redeem Bounty 59.5kg 20.50L 1:24.67 1 4
50f6  Morp Sat6Sepld  1250m 0 - 82 Good  J Holder 59 5  $16 Defiant Angel 57kg 8.60L 1:17.54 5 5
- Trainer Dennis O'Leary Barrier 8
n SWINGING SOLDIER Jockey Ms Jamie Kah 57.5kg Prizemoney $95,340
% 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1522m W&P% 13-46
_ Sire Soldier's Tale Dam Court Swinging
Oviners s e Chaion s, G Wk oy CNEET 26317 12Mths 6002 1stUp 5007 2nd Up 4001
Colours Black And White Diamonds, Black Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 193-15  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1350m Bm72 Good M E Finnegan 55 2 $5.50 Sheez On Top 57kg 8.70L 1:21.52 5 8
30f10 Stra Sun1llanl5 1350m Bm30 Soft M J Kah 54 8 $6 Straying Tiger S4kg 2.00L 1:23.31 g8 8
60f10 Moon Fri 21Nov14 1600m F&m Bm70 Good  H Coffey 59.5 8  $11 Holy Cow 57kg 9.35L 1:36.17 8 7
30f12 Morp Sat INovl4  1536m Mares 0 - 82 Good D Dunn 585 5 $8 Atlanta Dream 55.5kg 1.70L 1:32.84 11 10
70f12 Morp Sat250ctl4  1400m 4up 0 - 72 Good  J Childs 58 3 $8 Evens 56.5kg 4.10L 1:24.71 9 12
b H INCAN DESCENT Trainer Darryl Ryan Barrier 7
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.0kg Prizemoney $77,780
g 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 11-38
LI Sire Lucky Owners Dam Radiant Star
gfvsﬁgfsf fmsinP:St?fa'DCJOSP? L;dD R B ) paterson B £ D kCareer 55:6-9-6 12 Mths 9:2-1-0 1stUp9:1-3-0  2nd Up 9:1-0-1
BRRyan G A BT T A Firm 0000 Good 28:4-5-3 Soft 17:1-3-1  Heavy 40-1-1
Colours Green, White Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 51-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track1:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1350m Bm72 Good  J Toeroek 54 8  $18 Sheez On Top 57kg 7.10L 1:21.52 9 6
1of12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1500m 0-62 Good  CLindop 57.5 11  $15 Incandescent 57.5kg 0.40L 1:31.27 6 7
60of13 Stra Sun1lJanl5 1350m 0-62 Soft C Lindop 58 16  $15 Zovista 57kg 6.00L 1:23.47 9 9
70f10 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 1211m 4up 0-62 Good  ClLindop 59 2 $4.40F Export Quality 57.5kg 5.50L 1:13.74 8 8
60f13 Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m0-72 Good  Clindop 56 6  $31 Sandhill Flash 58.5kg 3.80L 1:09.26 77
= n CAPTAI N PERCY Trainer Kylie Mckerlie Barrier 10
' Jockey Simon Price 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,200
4V¢ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1360m - 1800m W&P% 10-45
Sire Blevic Dam Leica Cumnock
Breeder Mr W J Butterfield . . . .
Owners D W Franks, P R Mcmanis & P G Cave C.areer. 29:3-5-5 12 Mths'12.1—3—3 1st UR 51-0-0  2nd Up .5.1—1—1
Colours White, Rainbow Vee, Rainbow Armbands, Rainbow Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-5-4 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 LOCK Sun15Febl5 1800m 0-58 Good  ME Finnegan 60 5 $2.20F Captain Percy 60kg 1.00L 1:52.5
60of12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1500m 0-62 Good S Westover 57 10  $11 Incandescent 57.5kg 3.70L 1:31.27 3 3
30of8 Port Fri9Janl5  1390m 0 - 68 Good S Westover 565 8 $5 Roll On Bai 61kg 0.90L 1:26.29 6 3
40f8 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 1714m 4up CI2 Good M E Finnegan 57 2 $7.50 Hereford 56.5kg 2.80L 1:48.11 1 1
30f8 Port Fril2Decl4 1390m0 - 62 Good MEFinnegan 585 7 $4.40 Strawpedo 56.5kg 1.30L 1:26.78 2 2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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| HEZASMARTYPANTS

' 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Strada Dam Rustic Spring

Breeder Redman Park

Owners SD Eyles, G Hood, F H Lay, P Lay, M H Lay, B Wereszczuk, N Eyles, K
Dodd, C Wilson & B Grant

Colours Blue, Black Stars, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
6of12 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1600m 0-62 Good  J Toeroek
20f11 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1606m 0 - 63 Soft B Claridge
40f10 Gawl Wed 24Dec14 1211m 4up 0-62 Good S Cahill
20f9 Darw Sat26Jull4 1600m0-70 Good R Oakford
50f11 Darw Sat12Jull4  1600m 0 - 62 Good R Oakford

* I WRIST WATCH

‘(A 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Watange Trice
Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N M How, J E Hickmott, D J C Cotter, Mrs J M Cotter, Miss C L Cotter.

R M Fenoglio & D L Blackmore

Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap
Track  Jockey
Good  JFrew

Race Details
30f12 Murr Wed 11Febl5 1400m 0-62

30f10 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1350m 0 - 68 Soft J Frew
80of11 Morp Sat17Janl5 1400m0-72 Good R Stewart
40of7  Morp Sat3Janl5  1400m 0 - 72 Good R Stewart
50f10 Morp Sat20Decl4 1400m 4up 0-68 Firm  J Frew
&
~ HYDRODYNAMIC
/' 4 year old bay mare (female)
" g Sire Bernardini Dam Star Plume
Breeder Dr F W P Cradock
Owners G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V C Oldfield)& Ultra Racing (Mgr: A
Chong)

Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seamed
Sleeves, Black And Green Striped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
l1of11 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good M Neilson
60f 10 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1711m Mdn-sw Good  CLindop
20f12 Murr Wed 14Janl5 1406m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft R Stewart
20f6 Stra  Wed 13Augl4 1350m Mdn-sw Soft R Stewart
20f9 Bala Wed30Jull4 1410m 3y Mdn-sw Soft R Stewart

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Lion Heart Dam Beyond Beauty

Breeder Bylong Park Thoroughbreds

Owners Miss K L Evans, D L Bartlett, D A Abbott, D P Johns, C L Bartlett, A C
Marsden, T R Perry, Dakarmo Racing, Degenhardt Baxter & PN U

Colours Navy Blue, White Seams, White And Navy Blue Seams Cap

“i'i EJ LATIN HERO

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f14 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1500m0-72 Good  J Holder
110f 13 Morp Sat 7Febl5  1400m 0 - 72 Good M Vance
90f12 Morp Sat17Janl5 1250m 0-68 Good M Vance
70f11 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1600m 4up O - 68 Good  CJokic
70f8 Morp Sat16Augl4 1600m 0 - 72 Soft  JHolder

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $52,660
W&P% 11-52

Trainer Stacey Kotz
Jockey Justin Potter 56.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Career 27:3-7-4 12 Mths 11:1-4-0 1st Up 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-5-4  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-5-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 13 $4.60 Exalted Gem 57kg 5.50L 1:39. 7 6
58.5 9  $8Tidy Prophet 56.5kg 1.80L 1:41.63 10 9
59 7  $14 Export Quality 57.5kg 3.40L 1:13.74 5 6
56.5  7$3.60EF Sakhero 60kg 0.30L 1:36.77
60.5 13 $8.50 Pippingarra (NZ) 57.5kg 2.90L 1:36.62
Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 6
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 56.0kg Prizemoney $48,415
Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 9-43
Career 23:2-3-5 12 Mths 17:1-2-4 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
"Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-4  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 13 $4.80F Simpatico 57.5kg 2.70L 1:24.66 10 8
56.5 4 $8 Sheez On Top 59kg 10.50L 1:22.22 9 9
55 7 $31 Cavaloce 56.5kg 4.70L 1:24.64 6 7
55.5 3 $13 Mr Backchat 59kg 5.00L 1:23.43 5 7
58 1  $11 House of Wax 58kg 4.90L 1:22.75 7 7
Trainer Marilyn Smith Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,400
Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 7 $3 Hydrodynamic 56kg 2.30L 1:40.59 5 2
56 8 $4.60 Lucksa 57kg 4.30L 1:46.69 5 3
57.5 2 $3.40 Cupster 56kg 0.30L 1:28.43 1 1
56 6 $2.25F Orlando's Charm 58kg 1.10L 1:26.02 2 2
55.5 7 $14 Half Spec 55.5kg 0.20L 1:29.77 1 1
Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 15
Jockey Jason Holder 55.0kg Prizemoney $57,740
Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-33
Career 27:4-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 18:4-2-1  Dist 9:2-0-0 Track 6:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 16  $17 Zayak 57.5kg 5.60L 1:30.16 14 14
54 8  $20 Onya Keithy 60.5kg 6.00L 1:24.13 8 9
56.5 9  $21 Spoilspot 56kg 6.50L 1:13.95 11 12
575 3 $11 Essential Element 59kg 5.30L 1:38.6 7 4
56 2 $7.50 Miss Wynette S6kg 5.60L 1:40.65 5 7
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IE] OUTRAGEOUS MAN

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dangerous Dam Lady Larpent

Breeder D'esterre Park Stud

Owners J A Glatz, Mrs M Glatz, Mrs L Brooks & R G Brooks
Colours Black, White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

=

Race Details Track  Jockey
l1of 7 NHIL Fri26Decl4 2100m BM64 Good M E Boyd
40f8 Gawl Wed 10Dec14 2100m 0-62 Good  CLindop
40f10 Gawl Wed 26Nov14 2122m 0 - 62 Good  CLindop
50f5 Bala Wed 19Nov14 2210m CI2 Good A Herrmann
12 of 13 Morp Tue 4Novl4 2600m 0 - 78 Good B Claridge
(%
0 STYRIA'S GEM

/y’ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Barely a Moment Dam Lady Styria

Breeder Mr H Schmied

Owners H Schmied & Mrs H Schmied

Colours Red And White Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f12 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1600m 0-62 Good M S Carr
40f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m CI2 Good  J Holder
10 of 12 Morp Fri 19Dec14  2052m 0 - 68 Good  J Toeroek
1of9 Clar Sun30Novl4 1700m Mdn-sw Good A Patterson
30f7 Stra  Wed 12Marl4 2050m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge

_ %] ANURADHA

S 'f'liﬁ 5year old bay gelding (male)
® "% Sire Dansili Dam Abu Zayan

Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners J A Coleman, J W Herraman, C J Mcnally, Dr J Corcoran, R E Bail, Mrs A
M Calley, R J Calley, P J Graham, D R Clark, J De Brenni, A G Giles, M R Coleman &

B Cutler

Colours Green, Maroon Celtic Cross And Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
90of11 Morp Sat 14Febl5 1600m 0 - 78 Good R Stewart
11 of 12 Gawl Wed 4Feb15 1511m CI2 Good  J Holder
10 of 12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1500m 0-62 Good T Pannell
1of12 Tare Mon 1Decl4 1614m Mdn-sw Good A Gibbons
30f12 Tamw Mon 17Nov14 1400m Mdn-sw Good A Gibbons

s RIP APART
@ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
#¥ Sire Gallo Di Ferro Dam Astar

Breeder Ashlea Park Stud

Owners Mrs J R Bogarts

Colours Red, White Star
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1600m 0-62 Good M E Finnegan
20f9  Gawl Wed4Febl5 1711m 0-62 Good A Herrmann
1of12 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1600m 0-58 Soft R Stewart
30f11 Bord Sun18Janl5 1550m 0 - 58 Good R Stewart
10 of 11 Peno Thu 8Janl5 1700m 0 - 62 Soft A Herrmann

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer John Glatz Barrier 16
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 54.5kg Prizemoney $25,921
Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 5-20
Career 41:2-3-3 12 Mths 15:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-1-2  Soft 14:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 5 $9 Outrageous Man 55kg 0.40L 2:16.05
545 3 $8 No Doubtfire 59kg 4.90L 2:14.33 4 4
55.5 1  $17 Not a Zerprise 58.5kg 1.80L 2:16.85 3 4
55.5 4 $61 Try Your Best (NZ) 56kg 2.80L 2:26.22 3 4
54 12 $101 Scarpeleeno 54kg 10.20L 2:49.68 2 7
Trainer Dagmar Klingenboeck Barrier 13
Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,100
Win Range 1700m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 4 $31 Exalted Gem 57kg 8.70L 1:39. 3 4
55 12 $31 Nomis (NZ) 59%g 3.40L 1:44.67 10 10
55 2 $41Too Cool to Fool (NZ) 56kg 29.90L 2:07.02 6 9
5 6  $3Styria's Gem 56kg 1.30L 1:50.08 33
55 2 $3.40 Belle of the South 56kg 4.10L 2:15.11 32
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 1
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,625
Win Range 1614m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $81 Viking Star 58kg 9.20L 1:36.96 3 5
575 2 $19 A Saucy Snitzel 59kg 8.90L 1:32.09 0 9
585 12 $6.50 Incandescent 57.5kg 8.50L 1:31.27 4 5
5 1 $3 Anuradha 59%g 0.10L 1:39.8 4 3
5 1 $8 Amores Del Sabados 57kg 5.50L 1:22.9 10 10
Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 5
Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,600
Win Range 1206m - 1600m W&P% 15-35
Career 26:4-3-2 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-2  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:3-2-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 $5.50 Exalted Gem 57kg 3.30L 1:39. 2 1
5 3 $4 Danouli 56kg 0.10L 1:46.36 1
55.5 9 $9Rip Apart 55.5kg 0.60L 1:40.11 2 1
55 5  $10 Shady Jade 54.5kg 2.20L 1:34.22 4 4
54 7 $7 Wilshire Flyer 58.5kg 28.80L 1:46.92 2 4
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EE] RICH PRIDE

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Flag of Pride

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N M How, P D Brown, J E Hickmott, T E How & M J How
Colours Royal Blue And White Diagonal Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, Purple Cap

7,

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 Peno Thu 19Feb15 1700m Bm72 Good M JKah
90f13 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1600m 0 - 68 Good R Stewart
70f12 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1600m 0-58 Soft M Vance
70f11 Bord Sun18Janl5 1550m0 - 58 Good M Vance
60of8 Gawl Wed 10Dec14 2100m 0-62 Good A Patterson

WHERE'S THAT

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Stargazer Dam Strategic Blue
Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners K M Sweeney & | L Fartch

»

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of13 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1600m 0 - 68 Good  ZSpain
40f9  Gawl Wed4Febl5 1711m 0-62 Good M E Finnegan
30f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m CI2 Good M E Finnegan
60f11 Clar Sun30Novl4 1800mO0 - 58 Good R Stewart
70f16 Morp Tue4Novl4 1800m 0 - 62 Good M Vance
+. &) CHOISELLE
.15

5 year old bay mare (female)

MM sire Choisir Dam Knotty

Breeder Laurel Oak Knotty Syndicate

Owners G C &R A Oakes

Colours Royal Blue And Gold Checks, White Band, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
14 of 14 Gawl Sat21Feb15 1500m 0 - 72 Good T Baker
90f12 Gawl Wed4Febl5 1511m CI2 Good  J Potter
50f10 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1600m 0 - 68 Good  J Potter
60f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m CI2 Good  J Potter
4of6  Gawl Wed7Janl5 1500m F&m 0-68 Good A Herrmann

£ STONEHAVEN
i @ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
44 Sire Planchet Dam Stone Queen

Breeder Mrs R Balfour

Owners Mrs R A Balfour

Colours Gold And Black Diamonds, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
13 of 14 Gawl Sat21Feb15 1500m 0 - 72 Good
10 of 13 Morp Sat 7Febl5  1400m 0 - 72 Good
50f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1500m 0-62 Good M Vance
70f11 Stra Sunlllanl5 1200m 0-58 Soft M Vance
12 0f 12 Gawl Wed 25Jun14 1511m CI2 Heavy L Hopwood

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 2
Jockey Maija Vance 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,260
Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 6-33
Career 54:3-12-3 12 Mths 19:0-5-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-7-2  Soft 20:2-3-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $311t's Martini Time 54.5kg 0.20L 1:45.62 22
54 4 $61 Rebelle 58.5kg 8.30L 1:37.54 1 1
56 12 $12 Rip Apart 55.5kg 7.70L 1:40.11 11 10
56 10  $12 Shady Jade 54.5kg 4.70L 1:34.22 10 10
55.5 1 $3.80 No Doubtfire 59kg 8.40L 2:14.33 1 1
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 14
Jockey Ben Hoppo 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,400
Win Range 1380m - 1606m W&P% 5-23
Career 43:2-1-7 12 Mths 13:1-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:1-1-5  Soft 13:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-2 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6  $19 Rebelle 58.5kg 6.10L 1:37.54 6 6
55 8  $17 Danouli 56kg 1.00L 1:46.36 2
545 5  $61 Nomis (NZ) 59g 3.00L 1:44.67 33
57 7 $4.60 Surprise Us 59kg 6.00L 1:55.84 2 2
55 17 $31 Wicked Tycoon 59.5kg 4.90L 1:51.02 2 1
Trainer Geoff Oakes Barrier 12
Jockey Troy Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,950
Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 9-14
Career 22:2-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 10  $91 Zayak 57.5kg 13.50L 1:30.16 9 13
55 1  $41 A Saucy Snitzel 59kg 7.20L 1:32.09 11 12
54 1  $21 Astro Damus 59kg 2.80L 1:39.02 4 4
545 3 $26 Nomis (NZ) 59kg 4.70L 1:44.67 7 4
54 3 $21 Real Tess 59kg 3.60L 1:33.25 4 4
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 9
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,530
Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-23
Career 26:1-1-4 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-1-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5  $81 Zayak 57.5kg 13.00L 1:30.16 2 12
54 15  $81 Onya Keithy 60.5kg 5.30L 1:24.13 12 12
54 1  $51 Incandescent 57.5kg 3.40L 1:31.27 10 11
55.5 8  $15 Little Buster 57kg 6.20L 1:14.21 10 11
54 14  $31 Baikal 54kg 9.90L 1:38.6 1 11
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Race 8 Maitland Cup Rating 0-68 Hcp (Heat 1 of Provincial Super SA: 04:58 pm
Series) 1400m

Prize $11,000. 1st $7,400. 2nd $2,000. 3rd $1,000. 4th $600. NSW/VIC/TAS: 05:28 pm

Rail: True QLD: 04:28 pm

Straight: 450m. NT: 03:58 pm

Circumference: 2000m. UL
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 68. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

2. Thomason Jordan Frew David Halliday 0s803040s3 15:3-1-3 $61,270 20% 47% 8 59.5

3. Cosmic Kheleyf Jackson Matthews  Scott Trenowden 5531580564 10:2-0-1 $33,790 20% 30% 1 575

4. Export Quality Clare Lindop Andrew Dillon 7414257671 12:2-2-0 $28,740 17% 33% 10 57.5

5. Simpatico Matthew Neilson Judy Potts 1645594212 17:2-4-1 $28210 12% 41% 6 575

6. Rowdy Richard Caitlin Jones (a2) Ken Sweeney 2753563624 11:1-2-3 $29,040 9% 55% 7 57

SCRATCHED

8. Always Magic Zac Spain (a3) Craig Curtis 78051332 7:1-1-2 $10,300 14% 57% 5 55

9. Molasmo Jet Jeffrey Maund Merissa Moyle 735055155 7:1-0-1 $9,100 14% 29% 4 55

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

13. Perpetual Bliss Jake Toeroek Scott Trenowden 153203486s 9:1-1-2 $12,950 11% 44% 9 545

SCRATCHED

15. Mr Bee Gee Troy Baker Tim Snelling 4055237235 12:1-2-2 $24175 8% 42% 14 54

16. Just a Spark Ronnie Stewart John Hickmott 0500551255 31:2-4-4 $30,190 6% 32% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“.‘-15. Mr Bee Gee 14 E
‘“'-.4. Export Quality 10 g
“‘13. Perpetual Bliss 9 ’i’“
“-2. Thomason 8 #Si
‘“.'-6. Rowdy Richard 7 @
‘““5. Simpatico 6 =‘
‘“.'HS. Always Magic 5 é
‘“‘-9. Molasmo Jet 4 ‘é’
‘“.‘-16. Just a Spark 2 (’;5
W3 Cosmic Kheleyf 1 @
Rail position: True Race Direction <
sportsbhet
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3 n Trainer David Halliday Barrier 8
s 4 El;lOl\II!As(Oll\)l Jockey Jordan Frew 59.5kg Prizemoney $61,270
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1200m - 1550m W&P% 20-47
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Lyford
Breeder G Webb Breeding Venture a1 N Y N
Owners Mrs K J Halliday & Miss K J Halliday E.a'eeor_ 350'301 3 éz “ﬁtg_‘17(')020 1 ;stﬂU6p'25.1110 0 ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOlOO
Colours Light Blue, Purple Sleeves Quartered Cap frim B:0-0- 00d 910 oft bre-2- €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f12 Stra  Wed 18Feb15 1200m 0 - 68 Good B Claridge 60.5 14  $31 Con's Gold 57.5kg 12.60L 1:12.71 12 12
60of 7 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m OPEN-TRL Good D Tourneur n/a Evangelist (GB) n/a 4.00L 0:49.08
80of9  Morp Sat31Mayl4 1600m 3y Bm72 Soft M Neilson 59 1 $5.50 Time to Test 58kg 11.90L 1:39.24 2 1
10 of 15 Morp Sat 3Mayl4  1600m Adl Gneas Soft D Tourneur 57.5 15  $19 Alpha Beat 57.5kg 10.10L 1:37.95 14 13
30f9 Oakb Mon 21Aprl4 1400m 3y Bm72 Good D Tourneur 59 6 $4.20 House of Wax 56.5kg 0.50L 1:28.59 2 2
I“ B COSMIC KH EI.EYF Trainer Scott Trenowden Barrier 1
Jockey Jackson Matthews 57.5kg Prizemoney $33,790
‘S{yealgholfi t}rgwn ocr black gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1111m W&P% 20-30
- ire Kheleyf Dam Cosmic Express
g:;ﬁgfsr bauTnftGon TshngoughgredAFRaltlmﬁ W i 2 Career 10:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
DD G e T TenoNaEn ATTOTIAN, THAAMPOn TN S irm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft3:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, White Seams, Blue Sleeves, White Seams, White And Orange Star Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 Stra Wed 18Febl15 1200m 0 - 68 Good ) Toeroek 58 5 $6.50 Con's Gold 57.5kg 3.60L 1:12.71 5 7
50f9 Morp Sat24Janl5 1000m 0-78 Good R Hurdle 545 6  $10 Rock Out 54.5kg 4.30L 0:58.1 9 9
30f7 Gawl Wed 10Decl4 1200m 4up CI2 Soft S Cahill 58.5 4 $2.80F Geordie's Second 56.5kg 2.50L 1:12.63 7 6
1of9 Gawl Wed 26Novl4 1111m CI1 Good S Cahill 58 10 $4.20 Cosmic Kheleyf 58kg 2.20L 1:06.15 8 6
30f9  MORP Fri 14Novl4 1000m OPEN-TRL Good ] Toeroek n/a Raks McLaren n/a 1.90L 0:59.18
1 n EXPORT QUAI.ITY Trainer Andrew Dillon Barrier 10
. Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $28,740
as * gl g,yeaErl old bag gf-'S"Bg (mgle) el Win Range 1100m - 1211m W&P% 17-33
M Sjre Elusive Quality Dam Export Go
Breeder Campolina Pty Ltd 99 91, Y N
Owners Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: | C Bell) & Ms J Kadlckova Ea ree(; g 20'202 0 22 I\I(Ijtl;sl9(.)2 01 0 ;stﬂU;()&leZ 0 ﬁnd Up0.3(.)00000
Colours Maroon, Gold Maple Leaf, Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap irmm L:0-U- 0od >:1-U- oft £0-2- eavy U.0-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1200m 0 - 62 Good  ZSpain 59.5 5 $4.20 Phoenix Arizona (NZ) 58.5kg 4.30L 1:12.12 9 10
40f12 Morp Sat17Janl5 1250m 0-68 Good T Sadler 58 3 $5 Spoilspot 56kg 4.40L 1:13.95 8 7
10f10 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 1211m 4up 0-62 Good A Patterson 575 8 $5 Export Quality 57.5kg 1.10L 1:13.74 10 10
40f8 Hami Mon 1Decl4 1200m Cg&e 0 - 58 Good  JHill 60 7 $3.80 Monday's Expert 58.5kg 1.70L 1:13.68 6 6
20f6  Geel Sun16Novl4 1100m 0 - 58 Soft J Cartwright 60 7 $3.60 Parousia 60kg 1.25L 1:07.88 4 4
A H SI M PATICO Trainer Judy Potts Barrier 6
‘_ . Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $28,210
- b g,yeag ol% bay gselflmg (mDale) Ch i Win Range 1400m W&P% 12-41
~+ M Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Champagne Miss
reeer Mrs L Grentel Career 172-4-1 12 Mths 8210 1stUp7:0-0-1  2nd Up 5130
Colours Black, Yellow Band, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-1  Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1400m 0-62 Good M Neilson 515 4 $5 Simpatico 57.5kg 1.20L 1:24.66 4 3
60of 10 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1350m 0 - 68 Soft M Neilson 565 3 $7 Sheez On Top 59kg 14.30L 1:22.22 7 6
20f7 SBYN FriléJanl5  1000m OPN-TRL Soft MS Carr n/a She's On Fire n/a 0.80L 1:03.17
40f11 Murr Wed 17Dec14 1406m CI2 Good M Neilson 575 12 $11 Sandhill Hero 59kg 2.80L 1:25.2 8 7
50f10 Murr Sun7Decl4 1200m Cg&e 0-62 Good M Neilson 59 9  $31 Sandhill Hero 58kg 4.10L 1:12.2 9 9
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_ [ rRowDY RICHARD

m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Blevic Dam Sally Rose

Breeder Mr R Vile

Owners KM Sweeney, J M & Mrs M B Honner, R M Honner, A J Hickey, Double
Blue T/Breds Syn, The Glue Crew Syn, BR, B H & N J Honner, P K McVann & N

Patmore

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1400m 0-62 Good M E Finnegan
70f9  Morp Sat3lJanl5 1250m 0 - 68 Good S Westover
30f14 Morp Sat 23Augl4 1300m 0 - 68 Good T Pannell
60f11 Morp Sat14Junl4 1950m 3y Bm72 Soft T Pannell
30f9 Morp Sat31Mayl4 1600m 3y Bm72 Soft M S Carr

S ) ALWAYS MAGIC
ﬁ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
@ Sire Bel Esprit Dam Not Always

Breeder Mr C Curtis

Owners A G Curtis, R Beens, A Cosmano, S J Mayman, S P Hill, T J Howell & M

Cosmano

Colours Red, White And Blue Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9  Gawl Wed4Febl5 1111mCl1 Good  ZSpain
80f10 Murr Sun7Decl4 1200m Cg&e 0-62 Good  ZSpain
13 of 13 Morp Tue 4Nov1l4 1200m 4up 0 - 62 Good M Neilson
1of12 Gawl Wed 14Mayl14 1517m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good M Neilson
30f12 Gawl Fri25Aprl4  1511m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good S Cahill

-
> [EJ MOLASMO JET
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

. Sire Hard Spun Dam Cutabove
Breeder J a & J M Anderson Pty Ltd
Owners W Mount, K Laslett, T Laslett, Miss M L Moyle, A Mount & Mrs S Mount
Colours Purple And White Checks, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 Murr Wed 11Febl5 1400m 0-62 Good  JMaund
30f12 Morp Sat17Janl5 1250m 0-68 Good  JMaund
50f10 MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m OPEN-TRL Good  J Maund
11 0f12 Gawl Wed 20Augl4 1511m 0 - 62 Good  CForrest
50f8 Morp Wed 6Augl4 1250m 0-62 Soft ~ ClLever
£
> EE] PERPETUAL BLISS

{11 3yearold bay filly (female)
“4. % Sire Domesday Dam Wyndam Belle

Breeder Australian Thoroughbred Farm

Owners S H Trenowden, M D Knowles, K R Bock, C R Hague, Miss E E Jones, G

Mungur, M J Welke, Mrs S A Welke, D Dee Gum & R J Mcelhinney

Colours Silver, Navy Blue Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f12 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1200m Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek
30f15 Morp Tue4Novl4 1600m Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek
20f11 Bala Wed 220ct14 1600m Mdn-sw Firm D Tourneur
11 0f 16 Murr Wed 150ct14 1400m Mdn-sw Good L Hopwood
30f11 Murr Wed 24Sep14 1200m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good D Tourneur

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 7
Jockey Caitlin Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $29,040
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 14 $6 Simpatico 57.5kg 1.20L 1:24.66 12 12
57 9  $12 llgattino 61kg 5.50L 1:13.83 8 8
56.5 14  $17 Just a Chat 57kg 1.40L 1:19.45 1 12
57 11  $12 Jaspers Glen 56.5kg 3.00L 2:04.89 5 3
56.5 7  $13 Time to Test 58kg 3.50L 1:39.24 7 7
Trainer Craig Curtis Barrier 5
Jockey Zac Spain 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,300
Win Range 1517m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9  $26 Northern Zhar 59.5kg 8.60L 1:05.34 9 9
58.5 11  $14 Sandhill Hero 58kg 7.80L 1:12.2 10 10
59.5 8 $4.40 Lizana 56kg 10.10L 1:10.56 1 10
57.5 10 $1.80F Always Magic 57.5kg 1.90L 1:34.93 7 3
57 11 $3.20 Big Boy Blev 58kg 0.20L 1:32.32 2 1
Trainer Merissa Moyle Barrier 4
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 55.0kg Prizemoney $9,100
Win Range 1514m We&P% 14-29
Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 $8 Simpatico 57.5kg 8.50L 1:24.66 3 5
5 8  $51 Spoilspot 56kg 430 1:13.95 6 5
n/a Kosciuszko's Side n/a 3.90L 0:59.45
585 4 $7 Belle of the South 56kg 7.30L 1:36.68 2 2
59 6  $31 Repo Zest 57.5kg 2.20L 1:16.89 3 4
Trainer Scott Trenowden Barrier 9
Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.5kg Prizemoney $12,950
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
5 3 $8 Perpetual Bliss 55kg 1.40L 1:12.24 32
545 13 $9 War Thunder 56.5kg 1.70L 1:38.55 2 2
54 7  $10 De Lago Heriz 54kg 0.10L 1:36.95 5 6
54 14  $17 Zerprise Journey 54kg 5.50L 1:25.65 10 1
55.5 8  $26 Lady Hederaj 57.5kg 3.70L 1:12.44 7 8
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MR BEE GEE
—

s 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
‘M | Sire Northern Meteor Dam Only Words
Breeder Canning Downs Pty Ltd
Owners T Snelling & M L Hall
Colours White, Black Hoops

Race Details Track
40f10 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1406m CI1 Soft

10 of 11 Gawl Wed 24Dec14 1511m 4up 0 - 58 Good
50f9 Bala Wed3Decl4 1208m Cl1 Good
20f12 Goul Tue22Jull4  1400m Bm55 Good

30f8 Goul Mon 23Junl4 1600m Bm60 Good

* [ JusT A SPARK

(,ﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Dual Spark
Breeder Wingrove Park Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs N M How, J E Hickmott, J King, G A Coutts, J laria, D P Jacobs & B R

Jacobs Syndicates: Wingrove Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: J A Vella)

Trainer Tim Snelling Barrier 14
Jockey Troy Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,175
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-42

Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Baker 5 3 $8 Zayak 57kg 2.40L 1:28.29 4 6
T Zanker 58.5 10 $6.50 Copper Coast Raida 58kg 12.90L 1:33.01 4 7
T Zanker 575 8 $3.40F Real Tess 57.5kg 3.20L 1:11.94 7 6
P Hammersley 58 4 $3.60F Agaba 54kg 0.10L 1:24.12 2 1
B Shinn 55.5 8 $3.20F Bel Esandy 55.5kg 1.80L 1:37.4 4 2

Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 2

Jockey Ronnie Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,190

Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 6-32

Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Race Details Track
11 of 14 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1200m 0 - 62 Good
12 of 14 Murr Wed 23Jull4 1606m CI2 Soft
13 of 14 Morp Wed 16Jull4 1400m 0-62 Soft
50f10 Gawl Wed 25Junl4 1711m 0-62 Heavy
50f16 Bala Wed 18Junl4 1600m 0 - 62 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
M Vance
J Frew
J Frew
J Frew
J Frew

Career 31:2-4-4 12 Miths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-3  Soft 12:2-4-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 15:0-4-4 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 4 $26 Phoenix Arizona (NZ) 58.5kg 8.20L 1:12.12 6 6
565 3 $8 Rory's Union 55.5kg 19.00L 1:43.31 g 10
58 4 $10 Zipalang 58.5kg 12.50L 1:29.3 7 10
5 3 $6 Knoxville 58.5kg 7.10L 1:51.82 7 6
585 15  $17 Derwent 59%g 3.20L 1:39.32 14 14
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